
LIU 
Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion 
'A :t.J~fgM-:1' ~ ~.:r-tt 1 ? Jv -v .Y ~ 

AMS-2100 
For wide-area Perfect Stitching 
/4~1\-7 :r.? t-- /.. "T '.:1 7tt1J 

AMS-21 OD-5000P 
PARTS LIST 

29289006 
No.1159-07 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

L Explanation of codes 

1} H* ~ mark .......... means this part is changed from the ptevious parts book. 

As to the detalls of the change, refer to HUst tor information of change~. 

2) "01" .................. refer to 'Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (In meters) of the respective parts. 

:3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that cons!rucls an assembty part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1\-':) I) .A 1- i:";f'IJI:j:JI;:: ~ [.; "'C 
I. " lUil" l!IIID!ili'Y!I!Il.ll 

1) "*"I'll ........... jj1jf§IO);I-•y ;t •y tti:Jt~ t., c~IQIJ!l:ll!~ tl.i'tli!I!H::li!:lll1l, £ 't, 

~ll!l'l~!;!;" li!:J!i!lifil IJ A F' H~l!il (, c < tt<i'\.', 

2) "01" ............... ""-91'0)" %Uil" ID!I!Illll!:.l!ill- "C < tt~\.', 
2. l?l:JimJIDl?l:*l;!;. t!l?l:'"iiltL-. o.1. 2.5~0)l?l:liiH1. :!It~ (Jli{ll_.><- r!t·l >:ii!tG;l't. 

3. l?l:JlmJO) ( ) 11. tllli!lo!I.O:$Jil<Vn"l>'f-llildl.<";i;<>;: <:U!J!lol-il:'t. 

4. 4 7:>. 1--"-Y<I.l---- - t\'11, !lli\l!Ji\11':;1;-9;:: t'i:;\!!.!li;l-£'t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

fil IX 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ............ , , .... , , , , , .... , , ....... 1 

llll:$ · 5'HIIilllll* C I ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 3 

llll:llll . 5'1-~lllll* ( 2) 

3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ............... , , ......... , , , , ................ 5 

J:fm·*I".Willll* 

4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................... 7 

fll!-". · "= .:1. 7 Jvfll!-".001* 
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. , ........ , ........ 9 

rpfll!~?tlllll* 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................ 11 

l'fifllllll* 

7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................... , ........ , ................... 13 

r; 1J'fl!!l* 
8. TENSION RELEASE & '!'BREAD 'l'ENSION COMPONENTS ................................. 14 

*-:IP7.>1b·*-:1Jll'flllltl\ 
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 15 

*-:IP7.>1b·*-:~1Jillll* 

lO.X-YCOMPONENTS(l) ....................... , .... , ...................................... 17 

X-Yrlll!* (I) 

ll.X-YCOMPONENTS (2) ..... , ............ ,,, ................ , ............................. 19 

X- Yrllltl\ (2) 

12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS) .......................... 21 

fll)! IJ i'llllltl\ ( 2 I 0 D S S, 2 I 0 D H S Jll) 
13. CLOTH ~'EED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(~'OR 210DSL,210DHL) .. , , . , ... , , . , , , , , , , , .... , 23 

fll)!l)iffllltl\ (21 ODSL, 2 I ODHLJ!j) 

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) , . , , , , , ...................... , , . , , , , , ... 25 

::r. 7 -!llltl\ ( 2 I 0 D S L, 2 I 0 D H L Jll) 
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................ , ............... , , .. 27 

fltillllllll* 

16.TABLECOMPONENTS .................. ,, ... , ................................ , , ......... 29 

Jl!lllj!lllltl\ 
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS , , .. . . .. . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . . .. . . . ................ , .. , , , , ... 31 

*-:il:"C~tiilllll* 

18. OPERA'l'ION BOX COMPONENTS ......................................................... 32 

~f'F;jl 'Y ~ .Aillltl\ 

19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 33 

ifil)tliJ;t( 'Y ~.A lllltl\ 
20. WIRING DIAGRAM ............................................... , , ... , .. , ..... , ......... 35 

'ilt~~*i!llil 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2l.PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 87 

-" :1 Jv · ltilli ft Iii< 8Ml!l ill 
22.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...................................................... 38 

H Hi! <llt 00 til 
23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ......................................................... 39 

;;t:1v 3 :-rJJ{,li 

24.ASM-210D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS .......................... 41 

AM S - 2 I 0 D ;{- 7 :r. :7 I- .A 7' ~ 'f{l:l'>i<W:J!Hill<lltll!lffi 

25.LISTFORINFORMATIONOFCHANGE ................................................... 43 

~]l[ffimiJ.Ac 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 44 

'lli~f 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

lffiml · :~HI~OOffi ( 1 ) 

I ~ I 2s 
I 24 
I 1 7 o 
I 1 a 
J ;·-

1 

I 
I 

: 1 6 

2l·s2 J 20 

3 Jd I 21 
66 J.-v : 27 

l2-JJ 76 ~­
V( !- 68 

44 :>48 64 

'~~~t 
qff ' 0 

7 3 @.___ 
49-
50 

70 

28 

I 
I 
I 

1 91 
I 
I 

1 4 I 
I 
l--12 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

22 I __ j 4 

-1-

97 

1.~ 
~62 '1? 
I'~ 

56 31 

-~ 
/ . 

' 
' B 

95 

' 

' 
6 

<t---57 

~79 

55 

' 

76 
61 

@--29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

____ -~ _!:_S_ g _R_l_ r _T_ ~ !)_N_. ______ •• _t_. ~. _; __ J _____ • __ 9ty. _ 

GASKET -t> ::r-'i!t 1 
llll22-210-DOO SiDE PLA1E GASKET Y?)lk!\' -11• '!f!t I 

9 1Hll6-Zi0-DOO fRA_\IE SUPPORT RUBBER j-')7' tft:J' A 1 
to l3ll23M210-DOO COVER H:ttx;;r.•- 1 

-nf------- Bl125- 210 DUO CUVt:R GASK£1 'Jdfl' -t>' ;\:~ I 
!.2 R32Q4-2HH!Il0 M£BHIVmmLR ASM, {}1-\)'?fO~) 1 
13 B32U4-2H.I-DAO BOBBlN IHNDtR SI£A.FT COiff'L. 1'HU' ?0'J' !!~') {1) 
14 225-31558. BOfiBlN lTfTlNG BASIS COVPL, 1}'1-'H!J'?-9* {(713' \}) 0 I 
lS 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLAT£ {~l'U' ?)' {f:~~t1-t!t { t) 

31 IOU-04!U9 GROUND RARK J'l 
32 141-1J4fi8 BOBBlti THREAD U:NSION ASIC -i}?~{}fl.,":7~) 1 
33 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT !i'1 1 {}f~7P t:::r} (1) 
34 D7133-S5S-IHJO CONliECTlNG ROD SPRitilJ 7911~1:1$'- , • .}; (1} 
35 B3!2{HH2-tl00 THREAD TENSION DISK 1}f3-nj (2) 

,,__ _____ TU-i!.HGIJ BOR!llN !IIRtAD 1E~ fHHFfl?H'5(")"7'"''"l") ______ \1! 

• 42 
43 
44 

57 
58 

62 
63 

NS-Gtl(l3HHP NUT H/f.H~4:0 111b1:11~ ll/lH-40 (1) 
Bllll ~232-000 1HR.E.AIJ GUIDE PLATE {}177{ 1~ 1 
IBl23~280--000 FIRST THREAD GUll!£ ,. Hf f}J:iJ-1 1 
IH 125~215-POO L-SJIAP£0 1i1F!t:AO GUIDE __ 1:;',bc,',.~lt~f;;_7'>'Yt;;I~------~---T1 
229-20508 ARM IHRt:"-\11 GUI!H. X J 
B.liZ9<HO-OOO FRAXE THREAD GUiDE (B) J-A 11- f~j{B 
Bll18-191-000 FACE PL\1E DRl':SSll\G TABLE Jl7{f;7)ih'l' !I 
B2707·-7fit-OOO HINGE STUD ;i;W '~?t' '.J 

I 
z 

4 
I 
2 
5 

1 
3 
3 
6 

2 
3 
1 

1 
3 
3 

' 

Sl 400 22uU1 Sf:RSUR CKBL£ ASM, F91 liH1-7 M~ I 
8-2 B271J3-210~000 SUSHl!\G 1HHY:f{~ 7' J':i:l l 
83 HX-fl0l2301H}A CABLE Cl.IP 7-7' !79%1' 3 
84 SS-4ll0715-.SP SCREW ll/64-40l,o-:7 j>..'1t• ll/64-40 L«7 3 
85 SS-7090-850-SP SCREW 9/64-41) lr8 ¥!\:::1.f)• ll/64-40 L=S l 
~,;;,r--------<,:;s7~7niiiuiP,ii,11u.CsilF~--..;s;;c;;;Ri.irnrJn17/?ct4r.:,•;;•'7C.r----------~---qxbn· II;£,i~4u t 1 
87 135··51254 SAFETY PLATE ASW, 7:-'1:' 'IJ' V· H 71-J' 9) 1 
88 Ol TA-1U505fi4·RO RUSDER PLUG }.;fJ:';.. 2 
89 02 Cli-3002003-0l SAfETY LABEL, 5(SKALL}. t'lt';,j,.,·A. 5(}11?) 1 

·~·------~o~3 ___ aa·r·~3omoizo~oms~-A~1'" _____ s0•rnr~~QY~Lf~~r~"~-~-'~<s~~~~~L~l~---------------------~7i''~-~>7T·,~-7·~·~(,72n71 } 1 .. lH 02 ti-300ZOOO~B2 LABKL(25]. t>hl~h!;tf:> 1{25} -·T~ 
92 04 Cli:-300:.;G00~02 CAUTION LA11€L(25) :tt· t:b• h'){~-A(25) 1 
i13 04 &1143·210·000 UBEL :lt' f~l;(7"-. ,& i 
94 m iA-0850604~RO RUB-BER PLUG }~t7 l 
95 WP· 045080l·SD WASHER -4 .5Xl0Xi.i .• 8______ _ _____ ,t~7t;,' h' ~ •L 5XlOXO, ,,,s _______ 1 

EA 95UUBOI 00 ----·------------c-ARLE BA!'ID ·· ;ir;~· - -~ 

97 Bll26-210-000 WIRE BVSIHNG J-}'1" ''J. 1 

NOTE (ll:\!l) OL ... FOR 2lODSL,Dl!L 210DSL, DHLJ¥1 
-oz .... FOR USE IN JAPAN B;l'J1l 
03 ••• , FOR EXPORT fl<llll1l 
04. ... FOR JE JEJ1l 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
fl1! ms · W!l'i oo ffi ( z J 

'fj'--1 6 

~21 

2 

1 3._, 

1 7-<fj 

'j!'-17 

-3-

6 

'j!'-1 4 

5 

1 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1!:~. _NQ . _ ~O'fE_ -- rAin: ~oc .. - - - - - _ -~ ,E_S_ (;_R_I_ f _T_ ~ ,O_N __ . ____ . ____ t_ .1 .. ~-- f_ ____ . __ 9tJ __ 

l Bll06-2JO-DOO X MOTOR COVER X'f'-~:IJI\'- 1 
2 Blll2-210-DOO NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER J\H!I;W aiJF>'- l 
3 Bll09-210-DAO X ~OVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM. X{!-' 9Y'Jhl\' -?~ 2 
4 Bll8l-210-DOO X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL X·W 'Jhl\' -v-~ 4 
5 BllOS-210-DOO r'EED BASE COVER ~7Y!I'171!1'- 2 
6 Bll !0-210-DAO X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. , R X{"'IJIJI)JI\'-~~·1~ I 
7 Bll18-210-DAO X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. ,L X{!-'IJIJI:Iil\'-t!l'9?~ 1 
8 Blli3-210-DOO COVER SUPPORT J\~11J*'l''3iJJ\'-HI 2 
9 Blll3-223-COO COVER SUPPORTER l'91il*''a:IJJ\'-''I 2 

10 B1123-2l0-000 Y DRIVE COVER H"'IJhl\'- I 
II Bll24-2l0-000 Y r' l XED COVER YJN:hA' - l 
12 PS-0!50042-KO SPRING PIN L 5X 4 7.7' 9~9' t' ~ L5X 4 4 
13 S!!-1040801-SG SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 f7J~y· Y4X0.7 L=8 4 
14 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 '"·*" ll/64-40 L=8 4 
!5 SS-Il1 0840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=8 ''*'' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
16 SS-4!10715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~· *'' ll/64-40 L=7 2 
17 SS-1110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1,=8 '7W !1/64-40 L=8 8 
18 SS-4!20915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t,• *'' 3/16-28 L=9 4 
19 SS-6! to6!0-TP SCREW II /64-40 L=6 t').ty ll/64-40 L=6 4 
20 SM-4050855-SP SCREW t~· *'' M5 L=8 2 
21 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5XI OXO. 8 t7t' :h' * 4.5X!OX0.8 2 
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7f' il'* Jh'~Yk M5 2 
23 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7'' h' * 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 4 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE B J:!liiiJ · ~·fll!l}!lt:l\ AR COMPONENTS 

45 

42 

/,/ 
' /--:::-\ ( << ~\ 

I 21 

1 8 

11 

-5-

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 81213-210-DOO PULLEY SHAFT 71'~7' -W ~ 1 
2 Bl214-210-UOO PULLEY BUSHING 1H7' -Y;<~k I 
3 236 -04309 COUPL l NG 1117' yy~· l 
4 SS-1110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L-8 t7~Y ll/64-40 L"8 4 
5 400-22517 AC SERVO MOTOR ACt-*' <-9 I 

-~·----..,;:Binzmo;;.:1_':;j2TIOi;,·:-;;O""OO,.--.;;CRi);Ai)iNii'K;jB':fALnA"'N,;;CEji,Ri-- -----------i~i~'i{;Y?;;]~Cc·-ii-;.;;i,,f---------il--
7 8120!-210-DOO ILUN SHAFT 99'1'? 1 
8 B1208-210-DOO CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE )7Y)~'7Yf-J1{{9 l 
9 81206-2!0-UOO COUNTER WEIGHT 1971~1 1 

10 G1216-810-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING 997' ?7~ ,. nYj' I 
II 81215-210-DOO PULLEY GEAR, A i'H7' 9"?' HA I 
12 81216~210-DUO PULLEY GEAR,B 7tf7' -9")' ~~B I 
!3 B!2l2-2lO·DOO PULLEY rU7' -9 l 
!4 112-1n13 ROLLER ''3'1t"><"l) Jtt I 
15 ll2-l7II4 ROL!.ERSHAFT }'39!r'i'!IJU,.~ I 
16 PS-0400I42-KH SPRING PIN 4Xl4 :!7' 9Y~· t·1 4XI4 I 
I7 AI230-500-000-A IIANDWHEEL SETSCREW hA' HJ;o~,LW I 
18 Bl203~2!0-000 BUSlllNG, INTERMEDIATE ')~Y? tbio~.~ l 
19 Bl144·2!0·000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL b17YMJ'J7,. ~ I 
20 GAF-01007000 SPRING t99Ji'W ~ l 
21 CS-14712lE-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D~l4.72 W-li\ ~:lXHl!r D~14.72 W"l2 ?< I 
22 SN-8060812-TP SCREW MB 1."8 fi-~,. K6 L=S 4 
23 + SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-281."15.5 t7~y· 3/16·28 L"I5,5 2 
24 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64·28 1"14 U7h~7t*' kf 15/64·28 I 

~2F5 ________ ~SS~-~6~68nl~7~12~-~T?i.---~S~CR~EW~9~/~32~··~2~8~L_=~16~·~5 ________________ ~6b~)77t~*~·~~~~~9~/3T2~-~28rL~;~16~·~5 ____ -71-
26 st-6062092-TN SCREW y' h' ~1~U1h97:W t~ 4 
27 SS-81106!0-SP SCREW ll/64-40 Le5 f;<.,. 11/64-40 Lo5 4 
28 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1"8 f;<~;· 15/64~28 L=8 I 
29 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN \'liNDER DRIVING WHEEL {f7Hf' ~m· 1 
30 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1"15,5 ---1~~;<~7· ll/64-40 Lol5.5 2 
C53-T1-----FBnl9>lfo•i-210~DCO LINK THREAD TAKE·IIl;---·--·-· ... 9Y~7yt• Y?'\ I 
3Z B190l-210-DAO THREAD TAKE~ UP LEVER COMPL. 9Y17yt• Y~1J' * (I) 
33 61407-210-DOO NEEDLE BAR CRANK "9i' 91:1Y1 (I) 
34 Bl903-210·000 THRt:AD TAKE· UP CRANK 7Yt' Y 1J1'11J (l) 
35 81905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING >J.' t ''79'/~· (I) 
36 B14il·B01·000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING A9W ~"· • ,. 7979' (l) 
37 Bl903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t~· Jt.t• (I) 
38 Bl404·280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ,,,.- )'i'J?DW (!) 
39 81904-280~000 BALANCE CRANK PIN j'yt• Y ?7Y7t' 'J (I) 
40 BI401-210-AOO NEEDLE BAR •J>• 9 I 
-]4'i-l-----ii-Bi4h2-280·000 --iN(iiE:;;EDiijL~E-ijR"'ODiiu;UE""T"A'L-- ----------i,"'9;i,r'-_·-::;~;;;~~,--------i-l-
42 02 BI405-2W~OOO THREAD GUIDE A •9>· fJ 1~7:/t{ A 1 
43 01 81406-210-000 Tl!READ GUIDE ,,,. 'HP'Jt{ (7,V) 1 
44 Bl4l4·232-000 SQUARE BLOCK h?J"1 I 
45 81403-280·000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL nJ*• · J~Mt I 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

B 1411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. 'V*' ·J!' ~ ):( I 
BI223·171·000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 'V*' -17Y) Y1a- I 
SS~Bl51550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 j.~~,. 15/64-28 L=15 I 
SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 t7*'' 9/64·40 L=6 I 
SS-7080510-TP SCREW I/8·44 L"4.5 1!t7*'' 1/8-44 L"4.5 I 
SS-9661230 CP SCREW 1/4-40 L-I2 D1b7*' ~F l/4-40 L-12 I 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~:w l/4~40 !.=6 I 

02 MDP-500Bl400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 ,9 DPX5 #14 
01 MDl'·l'iOBISOO NEEDLE DPX17 #18 '9 DPXI7 #18 
02 MC·20050IO-OO NEEDLE #100 >9 134 100 
01 MC;37200ll 00 NEEDLE l35fi"'7"#"1"IO,.-- -----------';c"i;-9 -Fs~Y3i-,3;ic5'i5'-.l-.c!Orr-------T-

Bl202·210·000 BUSHING, FRONT 'JVJ• 7 n~~~ 
400-22327 MOTOR FITTING PLATE ,_,~911i' 

NOTE UUil) 01 .... FOR 210DliS,Ol!L 210DIIS,Dl1Lffl 
02 •..• FOR 210DSS, DSL 210DSS, DSL!!l 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS HANISMC AL PRESSER MEC 
LATE &MANU 14 

PRESSER p • ""M 
4. - 7JvWA.'"''"' W.it·7-.::J. 

-7-

1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ey:nq --~O]'E_ - - - ~ARI: ti'L - - - - - - - - -~ J:-s_ LR _!_ r -q _()_ N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t- - ~ _;<_ - j- - - - - - - - 9t.r- -

12 
13 
14 
15 
!6 
17 
18 
19 

BI507-210-DOO 
01 Bl50 1-210- OAO 
01 BI503-210-DAO 
01 BI504-210-DOO 
01 BI505-210-DOO 
01 BI506-210-DOO 
01 BI502-210-DOO 
01 BI525--2!0-DOO 
01 BI508-210-DOO 

01 11515-210-DOO 
01 BI516-210-DOO 
02 BI522-210-DOO 
01 BI510-210-DOO 
01 BI511-210-DOO 
01 B1530-210-DOO 
01 BI628-2!0-DOB 
01 11701-210-000 

MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE 
ARM ASY, ,A 
ARM ASY. ,B 
L-SHAPED LINK 
CONNECTING PLATE 
CONNECTING LINK 
PRESSER PLATE 
PRESSER SHAFT 
PIN 

PIN 
SCREW 
PRESSER PLATE(PNEUMATIC TYPE) 
MAGNET LINK 
PRESSER LINK 
PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER 
SOLENOID 
LOWERING SHAFT 

'1~·~•H9'H~ 
~'H' 9'i" M>. 
;t'W 97" B~'t 
;Oil.~''~"~ 
;ttxv;;7H~ 

;U>lM~9Y? 

;jfi{~ 

;jfi''' 
;tH~- t';; 

VfJ!\'t':'! 
iti1M,J' iJtY' 
;fti{~A!R}lV 

yJ't1•9~? 
;BI;J' k~Y~ 
ttx{~}-H' 11' t 
YvJW 
t}':Jj' }jl}' " 

2 
I 
1 
l 

3 
l 
1 
I 

22 01 02468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER 7' 7Wr- J' J. I 
23 01 Bl515-210-DOO PIN 11~· t' 'l 2 
24 01 CS-I70!01I·SZ THRUST COLLAR D=l71'1~10 ~7fi}\11 D~I7 1'1=10 1 
25 01 PH-0500322-CO PIN 5X32 '{J-t' 'l 5X32 I 
26 01 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 'W JW ?iJ'J l 
27 01 SB-7160002-00 BEARING JO}J' W ?IJ-~ I 
28 01 SD-080034I-SP !llNGE SCREW Dc81!~3.4 ~· ;;:w D~8 11~3.4 I 
29 OJ SD-079060I-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94l!o6 ~'YW D"7.94 !1"6 I 
30 01 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW Dd.24 !!" 3.3 JnW D"7.24 !1=3.3 2 

.;;31-1 ----ioiTr-'iisnW: .. -iiosifioiiioei34:-;;lc-::_.;;srir---iiniit No;Ge;-E ·scl<Ew o~il !1=3 .4 - §· >W n-a n-3 .4 1 
32 01 SD-0790501-SP IIINGE SCREW 0"7,94 H=5 ~·;;t}' 0"7,94 H~5 I 
33 01 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8 !!= 4.2 ~- Yty D=8 !1=4.2 I 
34 SN-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=l2 D'b~77*' ~~ M5X0.8 L"12 4 
35 01 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 r~t'' M6 L~6 4 
36 Ol SS 7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 .8 ~~t7W 11/64-40 L=7 .8 4 
37 OJ SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 v~t7W 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
38 01 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/!6-28 L=7 r~~,. 3/16-28 L~7 I 
39 01 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/!6-28 L=7 r~t'' 3/16-28 L~7 I 
40 02 SS-9!209!0-TP SCREW 3/!6-28 L=9 U1M;l;' /,f 3/!6-28 L=9 4 
41-- WP-0531001-SC WAStiER k7T ;;· n;;· ':1! yl;'-"----74-
42 01 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5XI8XI.6 t7t';l'* 8.5X!8XI,6 I 
43 0! l'IP-0621016-SH WASHER t'it':b'~ I 
44 Sl-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 U1M7f'j;' H M6 !.=8 I 
-'4ii-5 __ --'0-'1-iiTIIK-0346100--2D HOUSING n'W ;;~· I 
46 BI'IOl-2I0-000 LOWERING !.EVER SHAFT ;j;,~· v'' _,. ~ I 
47 81702-2!0-DOO LOWERING LEVER tl'H' vn'- I 
48 81703-2!0-DOO LOWERING PLATE tJJ~' {~ I 
49 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT j;' }7' ~{}f~g I 
50 81526-804-000 SPRING tfiH' vn'- A' t I 
51 NI-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 U1Mhf Y5X0.8 !}l I 
52 WP-064160 1- SC WASHER t'Jt' :b' :1 ~h' ~'\'1, M6 I 
53 01 WP-2232916-SZ WASHER t7t':b'-~ 22.3X30X2.9 I 
54 HX-0022300-UA BUSHING 7' 1~" I 
"5i5 ---,.,--T,BI>;:5:::3;-,I -,ii2-i;'l Or--"D"'OO'--,;.P;;;RE;:;,SSER PLATE FITTING SHEET tti{~t~fV1~-· I 
56 01 122-10803 SPRING --==-------'i3;±'J'-V'--'IJ~hY··;i;t'"xecni-• ~.-------T-I-
57 01 R0-1372301-00 RUBBER RING 09}?' I 
58 01 B35!!·210-D00-A BED OIL PREVENTION PLATE ''1·>~'';n'~ I 
59 02 B3511-210-DOA-A BED OIL PREVENTION PLATE ,. '!->*' 9•' Yrl-,3';3~ I 
60 02 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t'lt'h'* 5,2X9.5X0.6 4 

NOTE (tUc) Ol .... FOR 210DSS,DHS 210DSS,DHS/H 
02 .. , ,FOR 2100SL,OHL 2100SL,DHLfij 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

if:ljljl~ ~~~ 

26 

t~. 
~ 13 51 

6 /·:~; ~ 
52 53 

34 

32 

~ 
61 1 5 21 

A 

)t55 

36 

81 

0 

391) 

1 0 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._Nq _ -~(IJE ____ ~A_R1~0~- ___ •• ___ -~ _E_S_~ _R_!_ p _T_~ _()_«_. _________ j _ _ ~ J _ j_ __ _ _ 9t}' __ 

I BI601-210·IHJO~A UUERifEIHA'fE PRESSER A ;t;MtrA i 
2 Bl604-210-000 tNlER!lEIHATE PRESSER SI!Afr 7bttn~}' ?Y ~ 1 
3 lH603-2Ht~DOO ADJUSTING ARM tltttf:r!)t1'):1' l 
4 Blfi30-2lfr·DOO ADJUSTING SHAFT thit.tf;r7tJ?· 'J l 
5 Bl609-2IO~DOO ECCENTRIC CAM 7bit.t~777bA l 
6 !HfiJ2-210-DOQ IH1ERMtiHAIE PRESSKR LINK,A fl}drh?A 2 
7 !U!H0-210-DO{i UHERMEDIATF. PRESSER LINK,B th:tfl!J)?ll I 
S Ill606-21Q-DOO POSITIONING LINK A tbtft{f!fM'I?A I 
9 Bl607-2i0-DOO POSITWNING LiNK B Htif:tlf"r::lt~l?ll I 

10 ni620-2!0-DOO LIFTING LINK A 1htt:c.7~·9Y~A I 
-M'--------iff621-210 DOO-A L,l f I lRG LINK B HfflH' 9'198 

12 BI622-210-DOO L[ftiNG LiNK C Jhjf:t7~· 9Y;C i 
13 BI£33~210-DOO ADJUSTING NUT t~itif3~~1f1~ l 
14 BI642-210-DOO IHTERMLD!ATE PRESSER SPRING B 7httiA'1B I 
15 81632-210-DOO ADJUSHNG SHAFT BRACKET ft1Ur13'it:n• 97' 7;y~ i 
~r·-··----isiittieiz""=7 ::niJc:i-omoifo----iiRiiimO', 'iicumRiiiHiiEc"r''iLiiisa~stmlxii:r'Y,=---··-------···t<in<.ltitr"""'"f;c;. ~:;,,.~'"'"'""•""''-------·r 
t7 BliHl-210-DOO LlNK CONNECHNG PLATE :H!tt:t9!/:H:J.i)7ff1 1 
18 8-1631-210-DO{i HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB. 7Mft~'j~fa?t~H~ I 
19 Bl629-210-D00-A IlfNERPRESSER MAGNET STOPPER :f1rtf:q~· 1-Yi-~f.:l'/'1' I 
21.1 B1628-:Z!O-DOB SOLENOID YVJ1}' 1 
-u-~~~~MM n9·::o7Zil8 .. I'RESSER liAR GUIDE BRXCXE"'I---------~.~~~r}l.~i)~?J··t-·-·· ····~-·-
2:2 I 10~ 10303 fEED REVERSE SPR !NG :tnt-n· -1'1' 1 I 
23 229-07554 PRESSf.R. SPRING REG NUT ASit :t?9:1-3!>"H?.Y' j.?}?:t I. 
24 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGUL-\TOR NUT ift:fj;H1-1!1' j-;'} ( l) 
25 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGUL>\TOR ;tttfl'ltn,· 0) 

..;;i'----·----ilcrtia.:i4r;7;i30iigr- BUSHING, REAR fiU' '7 9)nMJ 
21 Bl614~210-[l00 SPRING RACK t.b:tti~~· 5'tt' U} 
28 137 ·225Q9 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER -tV :>'l>t' )Jtr 
:!9 Bl64t~5S2-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT t~~ f3-t,~T' ~· 'J 
3{) B1408-lSO-OOO HINGE SCREW MJ' ~ }' 3-j' ~Y?t' !t 

2b5-Q2!lfi6 INN@ PRESSER BAR f§ffi 
32 Bltlll-210-l}OA INNER PRESSER SPRING. t;t;HIJ\'1 
33 122-84303 f()RXF.D L!~K i'J97!i'i'M7'!t'J 
34 Rt629-224·000 PRESSER GUlOE BAR thttx 7'l11*'? 
J5 BlG4tH6l~OOO TENSION SPRtNG ADJUSTING SCREW t1/'l' y,.· i f:I-tfW 

42 
43 
44 
45 

56 SS-7{)90910-SP SCRtW 9/64-40 L- 8.5 db'f)' 9/64-40 L='8.$ '2 
57 SS·7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L""H.L5 V!t:1:f~· 9/64-40 L'ol0.5 l 
58 SS-7111410-SP SCREW ll/64-40 J.,l4 \'~t7*~· li/64-40 L"'l4 2 
sfJ ss-13120410-sr sctu:w 3/16-28 L"'3,13 ~:lf'" 3/16-28 Lc~3.s 1 
60 SS-6l512'l0-SP SCREW 15/54-28 L-=11.5 t7*'. t5/64-28lroll,5 1 
61 SS~H512Hl~SP SCREW !!QM-28 £,d2 1lblY 15/64-28 L,.tz 2 
62 SS~-Gl2\S10-SP SCREW 3/I!J-28: L=d5,S \::71'' 3/H)~26 Lttl5.5 t 
63 SS-8\H.lOGlO-TP SCREW 1/4~40 1.""6 }:q,· l/4-40 L"6 l 
64 SS-8660510-TP SCREW l/4-40 L"'-6 }:.t*'' i/4-40 L"'G 2 
65 SH-8il!J.0502-TP SCREW M6X6 };<.7)' 116 L==6 l 
SG SM-8<t40412· [p SEI SCREW lll4 LII4 FlU'' 1 
67 Wf'-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4A0.8 t7J' Jf i 4,8X8.4X0,8 2 
68 Wt'-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6Xl.6 k71' jj• ~ 1 
69 -061.1626-SP 15XSXL6 1 

72 WP-0430!HJO .. SC 1'lASilER 1!4 t:W !t .1 J;!t ~Vh M4 
'13 CS·O?Of!SJ l -SH THRUST COLLAR Doo7 W~8 7.7~~!)'~ Do:7 i'I""S 
74 SS-31Jn122-TP SCR£W !1/64·40 L~4 ;;~,. 11/64·40 L"·4 

ii--~···~,·~·~i~=!:.~L-- -~:~;:g 7 .. ~.~L~-· a_x_o_. a ··-····----------····--......,~iit:>ttY j.,~;ifTt·-i~,;.: 4";''"1.,_1 c.c· s"'x""u". s'-
n WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X1l,5X2 t'lf'b' + 4.8Xll.5X2 
78 Bl619-210-DGQ CAM FOLLOWER tb;itr77· 7JA7;tll7 
79 RIG73-180-000 SPRIHG 7·~-~ h' 1 
80 WP·OG21Q2G-SP WASH£R 6,2X9.SXl i'.71':b';f 6,2X1),5Xl 

-81 BI6~2~21U·DUU GASKEt ~·Y~1 
82 WP-0531 iJO(h':ID WASJIER .115 t7t• -Jt f. ::J.b' !IV.~ .115 
83 137-17107 ROCKlNG ADJUSTL'IG SCREW STOPPE 3~}" ~ f3~t:t:t'l' :<~;11'1' 

-10-

2 
I 
2 
I 

2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAF'r COMPONENTS 

l'~ll!l~ 

59 

-11-

/ 

( 

--

'ir30 
j 

32 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 

B!836-210-DOO 
81805-210-DOO 
CS-1201010-SH 
81817-210-DAB 
BI814-210-DAO 
B1Bl4-2!0-DOO··· 
Bl820-210-DOO 
Bl82l-210-DOO 
B18l3··980-000 
262-31100 
83504··280-000 
SS-4090415-SP 
WP-0952616-SD 
CQ-2522000-00 

OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
OSCILLATOR 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. Dol2 Wo10 
SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. ,B 
SHUTTLE ASH. 
SHUTT 
SHUTTLE OIL FEL1'.A 
SHUTTLE 0 I L FELT, B 
SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 
SHUTTLE LUBRI CAT! NG PJ.ATE 
SHUTTLE fELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~4 
WASHER 9.5Xl4.8X2.5 
OIL WICK 

:ti7~J .... )'~:t:t•1J 
,,,. ?tl79J 
171]>~?- Dol2 W"10 1'1. 
t~h' ~ttrB71J' IJ 
Hh''i!lii. 
~~;;·v 

~~b'1~>?l7t7r!}A 
tth'~h9l717ri,}B 
ttb''l =-}'l,b'{9; 
tth' '~~"''"'; 
.Hh·nxH 
T'' ~,, 9/64-40 Lo4 
t7t'b' ~ 9.5XI4.8X2.6 
:I}Y 

1 
(2) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
( !) 
(2) 
(I) 

( 1. 3) 
(0,8) 

17 Bl822-215-POO INNER HOOK PRESS Ell SPRING thb' 'lUI"'~ (2) 
!8 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 !:;;·~})IY 3 (2) 
19 * 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING Ub' 'I,.,~; (2) 
20 B 1812-210- DOO SHUTTLE OR1VER·-----------\}

7
' .:,11!:,';...' _----------:1-

21 01 ll!BIB-210-DOA SIIUTTLE tb · ~ I 
22 02 81818-210-DOB SHUTTLE,Il HJ31ftMJ' V I 
23 BIB06-210-DOO ROBBIN *' t') I 
24 81828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. *• t' )7-M< I 
25 Bl828-210-DOA BOBBIN CASE ~· t· YT-~ (!) 
26 81808-210-DOO SPRING ?IJ7~*· g~,· $ (!) 
27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"5 7.~t7"' 11/64-40 L~ 5 1 
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"7,8 1At7*}' ll/64-40 L"7.8 I 
29 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L~B .;H' 15/64-28 L"8 2 
30 SS-711!110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lol0.5 1.~t7t}' ll/64-40 Lol0.5 2 
31 105-23504 WASHER vY ;,·. · I 
3Z BI802-210-DOO CRANK ROD ?7;?U1f' I 
33 135-08403 !.OWER SHAFT REAR METAL ,~,.? ?JUM~ I 
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN h<hA'- ;HIA' *t' Y 1 
35 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A b'I!J'' -;tfx,· t(A) 1 
36 262·21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B h<bft' -ttxo· 1(8) I 
37 !38- I 6855 HOOK COVER ASM. h<b"' - ( ?<) I 
38 03 B1411-804-AOO BEARING (A) ,y <W -v~·- ''79'/?' A 2 
39 03 81411-804-BOO NEEDLE DRIVING £.EVER BEARING B ~y ?~' -v~·- ,. 79'/?' B 2 
40 03 81411-804-COO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C ,y !IV -v''- ,·yyy~· C 2 
4ic__ __ .:;:o:f 8!411-804--D;;;O;;;O-._;B:;-i:A;;:R;;.lN;;_G,;:;.:(D~)·'-"".._,..="-"'=='-"---~-- .. ~y ?}' -v,< ,. 7YY?' ··2 

42 03 B1411-804-AOO BEARING (A) ,y n· -vft' ''79)?' A I 
43 03 81411-804-BOO NEED!.E DRIVING !.EVER BEARING 8 ,y ?~' -v"'- ,. 79Y?' 8 1 
44 03 B14li-804-COO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C ~9 ?}' -vh'- ,. 797?' C I 
45 03 BI4!1·804-DOO BEARING (D) "9 ?V -W- •'79'/?' I 
46 Bl808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER ~W j X7~1>91}\'· 1 
47 01 81815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPR1N€i ttb' V ';9n' ~ I 
48 02 81815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING tth< ryi"' * I 
49 262-22208 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT **~'1139!'.1~'? I 
50 CS-1000811-SP T!IRUST COLLAR 1n!-IJ?' I 
51 SS-~8!10520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L" 4.5 ";<~}' 11/64-40 1"4.5 2 
52 CS-080081C·SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D"8.0 Wo8 171rlf7 0=8 W=8 ?~ 1 
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 U1Mt1!- 1/4-40 l 
54 RE-0900000-KO E-R1NG 9 Eb' ~j.;<V 9 1 
55 SD-0801021-TP lUNGE SCREW D= 8 .~H;:c"1~0~.2~------f.~·~y~~:;_Y___,;;D"8 11=10.2 l 
56 ss·:6060410-TP. SCREW 3/32·56 L~-3.5 t7h' 3/32:.c_;;;56rL~3'.5----,;_2-
57 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16··28 Lc12.0 U1M7H' ~]> 3/16-28 L=l2 1 
58 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"ll.5 t'nJ' 15/64-28 L~ll.5 I 
59 BIBI!-210-DAO SHUTTLE DRIVER SIIA!'T ASM. }U' ~M' ~'111J' ~ I 

NOTE (!t;hl) Ol .... FOR 210DSS,DSL 
02 .... FOR 210DIIS,DHL 
03 .... SEI,F.CTIVE PAl<TS 

-12-

210DSS, DSLjij 
21 ODHS, DH!.Jll 
Jlil!Rllil.ll. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
'71' r'OOf* 

1 / 
j.// 

/ 

( 
I 
I ~' 

3
{: i 30 ~ ~ 
'~ 32 

I "" a~~ i -~- 7----4;3 16 

1 _@_ 1
/ 11 ~ 

129~ 10 ~-
123 ~~ 24 

i ,', ~~ 11 3 I 

i26~ I 
I 
I 25-.@._ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 4 

"" I 
'""-~ 

0 

G 

5 

----------------- --~~-

PART NO. DESCRIPT 0 N _________ t __ ~ _ _:' __ j_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ,\ltY _ 

1 B2I07~2HJ-UAO WiPER ASM. '}{!'>• -?.; l 
2 H2l07w~W.HlGO WIPER •UN (I) 
3 B2lll-21U-DOO W!PERSI!AFTCAP 1i''''~lt>7' (I) 
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER 1W -IW- (I) 
5 • 400-34676 WIPER BASE Ali~ ?{A'-~·{~~ (I) 
6 Hl-10301 iHrtR SOLEROlb 91t~' Yll){~· (Jj 
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 91A' J' A A (I) 
8 229:·56007 fHPtR RU".SBER B lJfl\' J" J. E (1) 
9 229-56106 WIPER Ll~K A ?W -9~?A (I) 

10 >29-56205 WIPER Ill~GE SCREW COI.LAR 7{A' -~· >Wt7- (l) 
II B213U-,210-DUO WIPER SPRING iJ1li' -N "f (I) 
12 229-56403 iHPER Llt(K B tj{!<' -9'/?B (l) 
13 lll-11051 WIPER DR!V!RG SllAFf ASM. 91" ;· ??' (!) 
14 229-56908 WiPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 7{A' -9Y?BnW (1) 

-il1:5 _____ ..;2;ry29-57l04 WIPER SOLERO!O SHAfT ?W -Y;;;n·? (1) 
~ WIPF.R LINK COLLAR lJ{f\' -9~9'§7- (I) 

t'l HK~{}346l00-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG i\')}' 'JIJ' 2P (l) 
18 HK-034£400-0B PIN CONTACT t' YJ~;?f (2) 
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7' >1' 17.111 (l) 
20 HW<W03900-0-Q El.f.CTRlC WIRE t' >lii'lt!t 17-0.16 ~11 (O,l) 

--ar------iiniiw:i-siiioiiiooii,iiiuo"'-:iiuuiT---"zC:.ci'ioiliRi'£'i'c:riAilriiVimilt"'<...,.u"!U"'------------;;.z,,;,;-,,<>t"T;.,9;;;1fiC,C:.i-f·""''-"'-----,('1t'".zill-
zz WS-fl31U002-K.~ SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 ~'1f'i'1 3.lX5.9X0.7 (3) 
23 XS-£0903!0-SP NUT 9/64-40 O~il111f 9/64-40 (l) 
24 KS-6110310-SP NUT 11/tiHO 01;1?77f 11/64-40 (I) 
25 RC-0250000-KO E-RIRG 2.5 r;·;);l? 2.5 (I) 
26 RE 0500000 KQ E IHNG Pl ( 1) 
21 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t77-'' (l) 
28 SS-8110442-TP SCREW tl/64-40 L-4 f>W tl/64-40 L•4 (l) 
29 S[Hl65tl32l-TP IHNGE SCREW ~6.5 1!"'3,2 {1'':11.!-' lio.6.511"'3.2 (I) 
30 SM-403060I -SN SCREW M3 X6 !'' JW •3K0.5 L-6 (1) 
31 SM-4030601-SN -.;;s;;CR;;E:;;W.;;N;;;3.;;Xc;6;--------------t',;,C,.."»n7"'' -ia~uo"'.'i,-7t'O-ui--------7(-T3)r 
3:2 Wf'-032050l~SC WASHER !13 t7J*b'.13.2X'JXU.5 (l) 
33 B2ll0-2JO-OOO WiPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRAt:KET rur: _,. :7~1 1 
34 177-00402 FACE COVER JOINT ~!t1':1JJ\'-}9Y:1J's{Yi- l 
35 83549-850-000 I.OOPF.R COVER OIL SI!IELD STUD 4-h' ~h'- ,;· -h' /}f>9 I 

"'3iifu------is"s"'-7niT1oiiisii4o.f-"si'r--- !>CRl\lfT1!6{C{O L~7 .8 vAE?W ll/54-40L~'Dl-----T-
37 SS-7!10310·SP SCRF.W ll/54·40 L-8.5 <~t7W 11/64-401.-8.5 2 
3& liP-0450801-SD WA.SHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t'i'H.5XlOXO.B 2 
39 WP-0482G86-Sil WASflF.R 4,8XtL5X2 t7f*1t?:4.HXll.5X2 i 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8.1'ENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

>I'Hi> .0 1b • '*IJll 7-IMH¥ 

I 
z 
3 

' 

A 

34~ 
~u 

OI 

B23(}4~210-DOO 
B2308~2Hl-DOO 
265~00900 

B2315~2Hl-DOtl 
135-l 

22 02 
Z3 
24 

31 

" 39 
l'iP-065!JJ5fhSD 
iH'-0841600,S£ 

lO ·000 

23 

TENSION RELEASE LINK 
'IENS ION RtLEASE CONrtt:CT l !iG ROD 
TENSION R£Lf'.ASE ADJUSTING ARK 
STOPPER PLAl£ 

SPRING 
SECOND THREAD TENSION AS!f, 

' ' 

ill .... FOR 210DSS,DSL 
02 .• ,FOR 2HHillS,DllL 

-14-

210DSS, DSLJR 
2HI!HJS, DI!LJfl 

24 
~39 
@ 

I 
I 

' I 

(!) 
(2) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

* VlJ 0 lib • *"WI) il!l~ 

1 8 

.~· 

I 

l_ 

4 8--{! 
~ 1\1-45 

~ 

-15-

59 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_ _I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\f.~. _NQ __ ~o:!'E. ___ ~A!l'l: ~00 _ _ _______ ~ ~ _ s_ LR _I_ ~ _r_ r_o _ N ____________ , __ , __ > __ 1_ _____ • _ 9tJ .• 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 

B2301-2!0-DOO 
141-07809 
Elll5 ·232-0AO 
B3!23-352-000 

TENSION RELEASE ARM 
TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN 
FIRST TIIREAO TENSION ASM, 
THREAD TENS l ON ROD 

' 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
OPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
NUT I 

12 B2412-210·DOO LINK ST(iPP:ER 
13 B2408-2!0-DOO T!IREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 
!4 B2401-210-DOO THREAD TRIMMER CAl! 

i;l~~~:t· 

1'"''>97' t· > 
~·{I {rf3-} ~'!. 

1ef3·'*·-

15 82312-210-000 TENSION RELEASE XOTCH {ellc;!l'f 
1£ B2440-21U-OUO LINK SiUPPER SCRF.I'/ 1F!f9!J/9:lk9/\':f:t• 
17 82407-210-DOO THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD {e~9vY}.10Y}' 
IB B24l3-2l0-DOO THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR 1~~9v>~1~' ~ 
19 112404-210-DAO CAll !~STALLING LINK hA!t'l'W 'J!tq;_ 
20 01 82425-210-DAA NEEDLE PLATE ASM. '~1Mi\ 
21 02 82425-ZIU~DAB NEEIJLE PLAIE H Al:i!il, R5'3!7J\91M:t I 
22 B2425-2l0-000 NEEDLE PLATE '91' (!) 
23 01 82426-210-00A NEEDLE HOI.E GUIDE Dol.B '97fb·1~ (!) 
24 02 112426-210-00D NEEDLE !IOI,E GUIDE D=2.0 '971!1" W (I) 
25 82424-210·000 COUNTER KNIFE Jf{~~ (I) -zo-· B2421 -ZHl-lii;u---iillriioym)'VNGii'YKiTN liiF,i,E'7("'.011l!II'"'L-. --·----------i:ir;;:,;;-,;"'1J"'"--------7-iT-
27 B2418·2BO-Ofl0 MOVING KNIFE LINK V 'J~:I 9Y? (I) 
28 B2·li6-2R0-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1>~9 ,,. -j:;~· (!) 
29 01 82415-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM .. SMAL {l-\'9 ,,. - (!13'1) ?i\ (1) 
30 02 B2416-210·0AO THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASK. 1>~YW ·(,J\1)~; (I) 
31 BZ414-280~0AU THREAD C01'TER nVER ASM., LARG {f¥9 !fl\•- ('i' 1) .H ( l) 
32 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 f7W 3/32-56 1=2.2 (2) 
33 82417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE IHNGr: SCREW V!l;!:l~' ~W (I) 
34 SS-7110740-TP SCRI:W ll/64-40 L~7 V~t7W 11/64·40 L-7 (I) 
35 SS-6II0430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t:il-Y 11/64-40 L-4 (I) 
36 SS~7090410-SP .'SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 vlb$,. 9/64-40 L-"<Lb (1') 
37 03 112423-280-0IIA MOVING KNIFE WASHER A ~·_,X t·~· 1- A (I) 
38 03 B2423-280-00B ROVING J[,~J!'E WASHER B V ·!lA t•!J• ~ B (I) 
39 03 82423-280-00C ROVING ![,~!FE WASHr:R C e· -;IX t•!J• ~ C (I) 

~--~0~3--wB2~4~2i3-~2~8r,O·~OiOD~---i~nVmi~NG~KN~I~FE~·~W~AS~~~R~O----------------~r~·~-;I~X~J·~iJ~·Ll-~D-------------+(!~ 
"i l m-- fiP-0450846-SP WASHER bf" j' '1; 1, 

42 112417-280-000 THREAD CUTTr:R LEVER SHAFT iHY W -~·? (1) 
43 B24II-2!0-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1>~9 9Y? I 
44 CS-080081C·SII THRUST COLLAR ASM. Uo8, 0 1'1=8 :<7:<e?? Oo8 l!o8 ?'< I 
45 Bl649·161-0fl0 TENSION SPRING AliJUSTING SCREW t1'' g,· ~ f3-tH,. I 
ci4ii's-----igiizmi3o·3-205-000 ~OLt:NOID 'fF:tUv?' *'~ l 
47 81116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER 31~'1 J" I 
48 B2431-2I5-000 THREAD TRIMMER !.INK SPRING {H~ 9'1?,. t I 
49 D2587-L8W-BOO ROLLER ~F -!JA JU I 
50 02588-LSW-BOO ROLLER SHAFT n· -~A JU,.? l 
51 BK-0346300~00 IERMlNAL t' Y9>~tl ;o 2 
52 HK-03462®-20 2P PLUG T 'W 2P I 
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 71? t~";('' W ·"· t I 
54 CS-08008lC·Sll THRUST COLLAR ASM, D"S.O WoS 171).?? 0=8 W=S ?~ I 
55 NM·6040003-SC NUT M4 U1iJ?}Yl- M4 2 
56 NM-fiO&OUOl SP NUl il5 n%9/YF M5X0.8 1:7.1 i 
57 NS-6110420-SP NUT ll/64-40 U1h?:l1~ ll/64-40 I 
58 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/94-40 UJM:IYf 11/64-40 2 
59 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 U11J1t1} 3/16-28 I 
60 S0-0500803·TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 ~· ~;j.}" Do5 H=8 2 
61 SD-0650300--IP HINGE SCREW D £.5 H~ 3 ?l' YlJ' li""ii.5 H=3 ~·------T--
62 SD-1100301-TP HlNGESCREWI!o11W=3 ~·~~y H=llW=3 I 
63 SM-6040602-TP SCREW 114 L=6 01b??t:i: ;,~ R4X0.7 L=6 2 
64 SM-6041402-TP SCREW U4 L=l4 U1h97f*• J,f M4 I 
65 SS-Ill0640-TP SCREW Il/64-40 L•• 5.5 HW 11/64-40 L~5.5 4 
iGifo----~s~sc:i-u·zo915·SP -- SCREI'r!JJIS-28 L,.,g j.-.' $}'' 3/16-28 t.-9 2 
67 SS-41209I5·SP SCREW 3!16-28 L~9 ,,. W 3/!6-281.=9 2 
68 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ]-;<~,. I5/64-28 L=8 I 
69 SS-8661012-TP SCREW e;<~,. 2 
70 WP-0501016-SD WASllER 5Xl0.5Xl t7t· h';) 5XI0,5Xl I 

NOTE 0112) Ol ••.• FOR 210DSS.OSL 210DSS,DS!./ff 
OZ •• , .FOR 210DI!S,DllL 210DHS,DIIL!II 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS i!!IR1lli.!l. 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.X-Y COMPONENTS (1) 

X-YIMJf*( I) 

,, 
27 

1 5 

-17-

lJ~ 31~ 49 

24 32 ) 

lill---4 7 

46 

~ 33 

' 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _h'Q • _ ~IYfE. ___ ~AR!.: ~0" ____ •• ____ ~ _E _ S_ C _R _I_ P }. t 9 _ N ____ •• ____ • _t. _ ? _ -~- _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 B2501-2l0-DAO-A X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y'J-T !I,ITn'IJ 1 
2 B250l-210-DOO X FIXED RACE XJNv-;1 (2) 
3 B2502-210-D00-A RACE TABLE v-fi~'1 (I) 
4 B2507-210-DOO X STOPPER Xfibn' (2) 
5 B2508-210-DAO X BALL GAUGE ASH. X*'-!.'!' -y·~~ (2) 
li B2519-210-DOG Y REMOVAL RACE y -w >)~-;( (!) 
7 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE, RIGHT YJ;'-{!1-;(~'f' (I) 
8 B2520-210·DOB Y FIXED RACE, LEFT YJNII->!tiJ' 9 (1) 
9 B2521-210-DOO Y BALL GAUGE Y*' -!1<1' -Y (2) 

10 B2522-210-DOO Y STOPPER YA~JI/1' (2) 
11 B2527-210-000 BALL 'i 7'~39*' -~ (30) 
12 Sli-6040802-TP SCREW !14XO. 7 L~8 O'JM77*' ~~ (4) 
13 SM-6041002-TP SCREW !14 L=IO U'Jb97f*' ~} M4X0.7 L=!O (4) 
14 SS-6110610-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L~6 t7~7' 11/64-40 1•6 (4) 
15 SY-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1~6 ~-~*'' (2) 
16 B2513-210-DOO-A DRIVE SPROCKET W ~7.7' U}'~ I 
17 B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET J' J.!W 97.7' M'} 1 
18 B2512-210-DOO-A X TIMING BELT XIJ1"\';!l' ,. ~} I 
19 B2505-210-DOO X DRIVEN BRACKET Xy' :t!IP' IJ7' 7'17\- I 
20 B2534-210-DOO X DRIVEN GEAR XY' >W IJM' .11'1 I 
2! B2526 210-DOO X DRIVE GEAR X9)-'IJM'JV~ l 
22 82506-210-DOO X DRIVE SHAFT xw IJ}''? 1 
23 B2509·210-DOO BELT RECEIVER ,. fv}ttJ 1 
24 84007-210-DOO X SENSOR SLIT Xt'JY7.97r l 
25 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SIIAr'T ~Jt,IY'J' vh' -7'7 I 
26 NM-605000 l-SP NUT !!5 U1»?t1r M5X0.8 1~~ 1 
27 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E;fJ' ~~~9 6 I 
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 'j';' 7!t'l' 79'1 4 
29 SB-4080001-00 BEARING JUiJ' 9Y' ~1]1 l 
30 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L•8 O"J'l7tt· .H 2 
31 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4-L-6 D1ii?Jttl' "~ M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
32 SY-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO, 7 1=12 D'!il977'1;' !H 4 
33 SM-6053502-TP BOLT D'!M!t*'~r I 
34 SK-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L~5 ~~W !!4XO. 7 L~5 1 
35 SK-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 r ~*'' Ms L-a 2 
36 SY-8060602-TP SCREW !!6X6 r~h· M6 L~6 2 
37 SS-6111010-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 9. 5 t7W 11/64-40 L~9. 5 4 
38 SS-6111620-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I6. 0 t7t7' 11/64-40 L= 16 8 
39 WP-0450846-SP VI ASHER t:'W 11' 1 4 
40 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2Xl4X0.5 t7t' ~- * 8.2XI4X0.5 1 
41 WP-053!001-SC WASIIER t7t'»' i ~»·~v~ M5 l 
42 ll2530-210-DOO X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET x,·~~13993jf39t17'717r l 
43 111519-026-00G HINGE STUD tY7' 7' ~ 2 
44 SS-611!010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 I.~ 9.5 t7W ll/64-40 L~9.5 2 
45 B4004-210-DOO X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xl:';IY-~91'11~ I 
46 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7~H'J' l 
47 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L= lO r"'Jt}'' i:A:l M3 L=IO l 
48 SS-7ll0710-SP SCREW 11/64~40 1~7 vJ!,t7t~· 11/64-40 1.=7 2 
49 E2650-453-000 CONNECTOR liARKER J50 J.t-791-» J 50 I 
50 82529-210-DOO FEED STEPPING MOTOR t79:<7tt"~'J·~-~ I 
51 SH-8060802-TP SCRr:W M6 L-8 ~#;' M6 L-8 2 

18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll.X-YCOM PONENTS(2) 
X- Yi}!lf* ( 2 ) 

~31 
20 

7 

39 

4 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~· _NQ - - ~'QTE- - - - fA!l: ~0; -- - -- - - _ .!! _E_s_g_R_I_ LT_~ _o_N ____________ <_ -~ _ _t-_ _ f __ . _____ 9tJ __ 

I 82529-210-DOO FE~;D STEPP! NG MOTOR it79A'i,t'Y'J't-!l l 
2 B2513-2!0-DOO-A DRIVE SPROCKET ?f 'JJ.T U?''r 1 
3 B2514-2!0-DOO-A DRIVEN SPROCKET y• ,_!W 'J7.7' U!!'e 1 
4 B2528-210-DOO-A Y TIMING BELT Y!H~~'J' ~· k~ I 
5 B25ll-210-DOO X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET xtr 11-• ~· "'t:r. l 
6 B2518-210-DOO Y DRIVEN llRACKET n· "'?P' 'J1' 7?'~~ I 
7 B2548-210-DOO Y DRIVEN GEAR Yl'' "'IV 'JM' ~y l 
8 82525-210-DOO Y DRIVE GEAR n;· ?"!!' A-'1 1 
9 B2536-210-DOO-A Y BELT BRACKET y-.• ~H'1 l 

10 B2509-2!0- 000 BELT RECEIVER ... !l.rtt:r. 1 
II B2523-210-DOO Y DRIVE SHAFT YW IJl'' 7 I 
12 B2524-210-DOO Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y1V !)'!!'? I 
13 B25!0-210-DOO X GUIDE SHAFT Xb' {~' :i''1 I 
14 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR ~-J\' :;·If ~l'M!IJI 2 
15 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ~Ji1:r.71' vl\' -:;·? I 
16 ll2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET H~' ?7' 'IH I 
17 RE-0600000-KO E-RJNG 6 Ell' 'lr;W 6 
18 SB-1080005-00 RAD I AL BEAR l NG 7:i''7"7'1Jf)l; 4 
19 SB-4080001-00 BEARING JO:II' ,. IJf]l; I 
20 SM-6041802-TP SCREW !!4 I.~ IS 01M77*' ~1- I 
21 SM 0051001 SC SCREW H:l~Y 1!5 L-10 4 
22 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1=12 01h'177*' k~ M6 1=12 I 
23 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 r~1:i'' M4X0.7 L=5 I 
24 SM-8060802-TP SCREW 1!6 1=8 r ~*'' M6 L=8 2 
25 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 )-~tY M6 L=6 4 
26 SS-7110720-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1=7 V~t7*]' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
27 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l0.5 '11,t7t7' 9/64-40 L= HJ. 5 4 
28 SS-7lli810-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 18 ~kt7~7' 11/64-40 L=l8 l 
29 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 r~tl'' ll/64-40 L~4 2 
30 SS-9150910-SP SCREW U1M;!;'kl- 2 
31 WP-0430801-SC IV ASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7ff'h' * 4.3X9X0.8 1 
32 WP-0450846-SP WASHER tW'I!'i 4 
33 WP-0551016-S!I \'lASHER 5. 5XI3Xl t1,''1!'i 5,5X13Xl 4 
34 B4008-210-DOO Y SENSOR SLIT Yi:~':l911- l 
35 llD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7!tHY:tl77'1! I 
36 SM-6040602-TP SCHEW 114 L 6 1111J?7ti' kr M4XO. 7 1~6 I 
37 SS-7091410-SP SCHE\'1 9/64-40 1=13.5 V~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=l3.5 I 
38 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER l\' ~t· II' ~ M4 I 
39 E2651-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J51 J~~!IV-'11 J51 I 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS) 

:ffli! IJ i"ti}!J~ ( 2 l 0 D S S, 2 I 0 D H Sill) 

36 

7 

26"4f 
28-® 

37 

-21-

37 

6 1 8 

<'~ 
34 fr 

39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I B2550-210-DOO FEED BRACKET 
2 1!2570-210-DOO LH'TING LEVER,IHGHT 
3 ll257l-210-DOO LIFTING LEVER,LEFT 
4 82577-210-DOO FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK, RIGHT 
-;5~--~B2578-210-DOO FEED BRACKET UPPER L!NK,LUT 
6 112574-210-DOO SUPPORT LINK,R!GHT 
7 B2575-210-DOO SUPPORT LINK,LEFT 
8 B2579-210-DOO-A SLIDER 
9 B2573-210-DOO SLIDER SHAFT 

10 B2553-210-DOO FEEDING FRAME 
II 82552-210-DOO LOWER PLATE 
12 B2572-210-DOO WORK CI.AMP FOOT PLATE COVER 
13 82583-210-DOO SPRING 
14 B258l-210-DOO SPRING,RIGHT 
15 B2582-210-DOO SPR!NG,LEFT 
16 B255!-210-DAO A SI,IDE PLATE COMPL. 
17 B2576-210-DOO FEE!l BRACKET LINK 
18 B2580-210-DOO LINK STOPPER 
19 112610-2!0-DOO WORK CI.AMP FOOT PLA'fE 
20 SM- I 04080 1-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L~8 
21 SM-6041202 TP SCREW !!4XO. 7 L-12 
22 SM-6061002-TP SCREW !!6 L~IO 
23 SM-6061402-TN BOLT 
24 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L~8 
25 SS-41 I 1415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L;l4 
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7,8 
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 1!/64-40 L~7.8 
28 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
29 WP-0651 00 1-SC WASIIER 
30 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 
31 B2557 280-00C WASHER 
32 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER 
33 Bl626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
34 D2502-232-DOO SHAfT BLOCK S!IAI'T 
35 BI626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN 
36 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASl!. 
37 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
38 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
39 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 
40 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING 

-22-

5VU9J!' 1 
HI9Yi'"-~· 
;ff.t9Y:7tJ!'9 
;tjiV)I'.f?.tYY?~~· 

ti'W 19'I9Y9tJI' 9 
t?9JI'1~'!!' 39Y?~~· 
t?YJI'1*Y'39Yi'tJ1'9 
:<7{)1'-
;<7{)1'-'!1'7 
'VttiY}IJ:?' 
'J'MJI 
'i(/;it.t:<~' 91JI7JI 
.Hxn''/. 
HnF'!!r.';t.W 
tf.t•W '!II\' 7-tJI' 9 
11JI11Jtti77A''91JI~YJ'~ 
t?W 1979 
977:<1-J'n' 
)(/ty.t;<~'Y1'1. 

t7J'/.7' M4X0.7 L=8 
01M7ti· ·H 
U1h'!71i' ~· M6 L= l 0 

011i:?'7t*' ~· 
}~1-Ji' N5XO. 8 L~8 
t~· .~y· 11/64-40 L= 14 
~~t7~Y· 11/64-40 L-7,8 
v~t7'/.'7' 11/64-40 1=7.8 
t7t'll' '/. 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t7f'11' * 
1:7f':IJ' * 
3Jt?997' f'h't c 
~· *" 11' * 1!4 
*?9 f3-t1~ n:tr' ~:· ~ 
,~w-1 r 9:t?'J'? 
79W t:11' ?t' ~ 
~nr??' ?~ 
E:IJ' ~J-:<9 3 
Eir ~rM 3 
Etr 'J.r;\9 1 
~71}' ";' ?'JIJ 

I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
4 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) 

:j'pz 1) il'!Mlffi ( 2 I 0 D S L, 2 I 0 D H L}ll) 

j: 
f 
1 4 

234)1 

25--4 

3~~~ 
1~~1' 

30 I 
37 

A;:: 
~~22 

38 

-23-

3 

36 

1 8 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~~- }iQ __ ~IJ!'E- ___ ~·\¥1.: ~0_, ________ . _ ~ !: _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ~ 9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ _______ t __ ! __ ;. __ f ________ 9ty __ 

I B2550-210- DOO FEED BRACKET )CJ;f~~~·{ l 
2 B2564-210-DOO LINK !'LATE A lfY.r.9'l?{;JA 2 
3 82560-210-DOO LINK PLATJ.o: B H.r.~'l?H8 2 
4 B2552-210-DOO LOIYER PLATE '~{!J I 
5 82572-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER )C/;fJI;(I\' 9{!J7~ I 
6 B2554-210-DOO F'EJ.o:DlNG FHAME 2;1' ~;ty n~nH.r.YI• !I~ 2 
7 82590-210-DAO WORK CLA.'dP FOOT COMPL. 1 RIGHT ~~;f~IJ};(I\' ~{!J~f''l1J' ~ I 
8 82591-210-DAO WORK CLA.'dP FOOT COM PI.. I l.f:FT ~JifY.r.J};(I\' ~1;~;· V71J' ~ I 
9 82610-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE )(J;fYI;(I\' 9{~ I 

10 82566-210-000 CYL!NDJ.o:R KNUCKLE H.r.~9'l9'71?~ 2 
II B2567-210- DOO CYLINDJ.o:R INSTALLING BASE Y~Y!J' H.179' 1 I 
12 82561-210-DOO CYL!Nm;n SHAFT H.r.19Y9' Y'? 1 
13 82562-210-DOO SLIDE!~ BASE ;('j{;J'-;'{ I 
14 Sil-l 04080 l-SI' SCRJ.o:W MXO. 7 L=8 ,jJt1' M4X0.7 L=8 2 
15 Sll-6041002-TP SCREW !d4 L= 10 n1~?77t' ~~ ~4X0.7 L=1 0 2 
16 Sll-6041202-TP SCHJ.o:IY ~4XO. 7 L= 12 P.1h?77!.' 1,~ 2 
17 Sl,(-6051 002-TI' SCI~ ElY ~15XO. 8 L= 10 P.1~97}$'t~ ~5X0 . 8 1.=10 2 
18 SM -6061002-TP SCREIY MG L= 10 P1h?77*'t~ 16 L=IO 2 
19 Slii-6061402-TN BOLT r11~'J1H' M 2 
20 SM -8050812-TP SCREIY M5X8 ~~$}' M5X0.8 L=8 
21 SS-4111415-SP SCREIY 11/64-40 L-14 ., .... 1-1' 11/64-40 L-14 4 
22 SS-7110710-SP scru:w II /64-40 L=7 ¥1v~7~1' 11/64-40 L=7 4 
23 SS-7110840-SP SCREIY 11/64-40 L=7.8 11v~7H' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
24 IYP-0450000-SD IYASIIJ.o:R 4.5X8X0.5 ~7,·~· 1 4.5X8X0.5 2 
25 IYP-0480856-SP WASIIJ.o:R 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t7Y'~' t 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
26 IYP-0651001-SG IVASIIJ.o:R t7Y'~· :{. 2 
27 IYP-0651001-SC WASIII-:R t7J' ~· :{. 2 
28 IYS-0410002-KP SPRING WASIII-:n "' H' ~·1 M4 2 
29 WS-0410002-KP Sl'Rl NG WASIIF.R 1\' :+1' ~·;?. M<l 2 
30 B1626- 220 -000 CYLINDER PIN 1~Y!J' t.1Y'?t''l 2 
31 D2502- 232-DOO SIIAFi BLOCK Sllr\FT 1V~Y - f ~9171 ' ~ I 
32 G5126-172-000 Cl.AMP SHM'T HOLDER ?7'17' ,.~~7 I 
33 BT -0400251-EB UR~:TIIANJo.: !lOSE, BLACK ')!I!JY;!i - ;< ?U 4 
34 CS-079073A-SII TIIIWST COLLAR ,\SM. ;( 7 ;(~~7 'J~ 2 
35 PA-1602006-AO AIR CYLINDER .r.J1~'19' 2 
36 PJ -0460525-03 !lOS Jo.: ~:I. BOW *-;( Xf..~' 4 
37 RE -0300000-KO E-R!NG 3 t:h' ~~M 3 4 
38 r~E - 0500000-KO E-RING E~' ;J~M 5 2 
39 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING ;<7{~'}'9~7 I 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) 

.:c7-l!.ilffi (2 l ODSL, 21 ODHL}fl) 

7 ( 

-25-

3 

~~~-~1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~---J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!J:: .• NQ • _~Oil;_ • - ~A?J: ~0" - - _____ ~ .LS_ ~ jl_ I_ ~ _!_£ jJ _N ________ -- _t_- '!.- -~-- j. -. --- .. 9tJ_ -

I PV-0351130-AO SOLENOID VALVE ASY. y· YY ~~.· 7 9~ I 
2 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :\t' - }' JY!-D-7 4 
3 PJ-3040651-01 r:LB0\'1 UNION 6XPT1/8 Ik~' 3~~y 6XPTI/8 l 
4 B4715-215-0AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM, 71MH' l~-ll 7~ I 
5 G8l24-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH Y'9'i'J 7.1'1f (!) 
6 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT t' y ll- ~:f;l, (3) 
7 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7'''17' (I) 
8 PF-0552040-BO FILTER REGULATOR 71HH' c:tv-!1 (I) 
9 EA-9500B0l-00 CABLE BAND Yii~Yh' :;~· (5) 

10 PJ-3050652-02 TEE 9J(I!I' fN- (I) 
II HK-0346100-40 HOUSING "'"' 'J'l' (I) 
12 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 D'1il7J''1r M8 I 
13 SL-4042081-SC SCREW ,. ~· 1-1tt~· J:j;;· 2 
14 EA-950080 l-00 CABLE BAND Y~t:IA' 'JV l 
15 Bl!2ll-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7{M/ ~9n1!l l 
16 J!T-0600401-Ell TUBE fl-7' l 
17 SL-4051091-SC SCIIE\'1 M5X0.8 L=IO t•' J:j;)' tA~ M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
18 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ,. tnnn'»"*' .n 
19 \'/P-0871602-SE WASUER 8. 7XI8Xl.6 t71' :IJ' .t 8. 7XI8Xl.6 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATIO Mlilbi!Hffi N COMPONENTS 

-27-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I B3505-210-DOO CRANK ROD LUBRICATION PLATE 77~7tl:>'P' !f>IJJ.h' ~ 1 
2 B3506-210-DOO LUBRICATION PLATE 'l'H' !lh!):tll' !I I 
3 83509-210-DOO OIL FELT Hi'' 7h9J.7d~ I 
4 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 'i'~t· !I !f1.-:lh'19-~ I 
5 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE tMJI !fl!):l 1\'19-!1 I 

-6F-----uii-igi'is~zii-z -T.z:i'wir-_-iionAo -ico Ii-iL'-'F;;;E,;:L;;,:T 'TA'oisN".----------:l;rci;ti.Jr'""''l;:,±b 91. ?n!l} 7 ~ 1 
7 83518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING ';!It'':! '\'1-11\' {9-':1 l 
8 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y!II:YI\' ':!}' I 
9 262-30706 OIL WICK PRESSER J.7':;;fjl:t 3 

10 83523-220-000 OIL FELT h':1911J Jif,~ I 
II 83507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ll9;1i' -J.)'Yft:r I 
12 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 'i'!'t' ':! '\'1.-1.{!1 
13 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE j'!'t' Y lp.-l{!l 
14 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE i'~t· :t !p-:t{!l 1 
15 83509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING ~9;);'- '17':1'1 '\':t-1. 11' {9-':1 1 
16 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT ~Y7' 7:t!l} 1 
17 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-~· }:>t:li:W A 2 
18 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK J.J'l 1.2 
19 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK J.}Y 0.65 
20 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 t~· *Y 3/16-28 1=6 1 
21 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-6 fA' :1-'J' 3/16-28 L-6 2 
22 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1"21.2 t7*t' 9/64-40 1;21.2 1 
23 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L"21.2 t7*J' 9/64-40 L;21.2 I 

' 24 SS-6111140-SP SCREIV ll/64-40 L=ll t7t:l'' 11/64-40 L=ll 2 
25 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1=7.8 Vkt7~:l'' ll/64-40 L=7.8 I 
26 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-21.2 t71:l'' 9/64-40 L-21.2 I 
27 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7 tA' *Y ll/64-40 L=7 I 
28 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE h9*' iJ 1/'JY'J '\'1.1]1. 11'19-Y I 
29 SS-4110715-SP SCREl'lll/64-40 L=7 t•· t!t' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
30 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7'' ~· * 4.5X8X0.5 I 
31 llP 3000000-00 ViNYL PIPE t' >![,!1'-(T 0.46 
32 83502-220-000 OJL WICK HOLDER M*' iJ '17'1'1 .lJ'Ittx 1 
33 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-Jl,l\'{7' 0.27 
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :J.:l''l 1.3 
35 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK :r}Y 0.35 
36 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-Jl,l\'-(7' 0.12 
37 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t• >,!, il' {7' 0.4 
38 llP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t• =-1.1•'17' 0.26 
39 CQ- 2000000-00 0 II. WICK 1.]'/ 0. 9 
7-40;-~---i\BP -3000000-00 VINYL PIPE ------------ct"'·i=-'-Jl.~~'-· _,_{7:_' _____ -cO;r:·c;;3_ 
41 ciF2522000-00-· OIL WICK '-'':! 0.6 
42 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t• =-!.1\'17' 0.26 
43 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK J.'~ 0.4 
44 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-M'17' 0. 2 
45 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ::t]'l 0.6 
46 BP~3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' = J\ll'{7' 0.21 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE COMPONENTS 16. 

IJW!jl:OOf* 

-29 

43 

X 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DESCRIP 
-~----------

~ jl_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;. _ _ :! __ _ ___ 9ty __ 

1 01 B8101-210-DAO T-STAND AS!L(MAGNET TYPE) TH??'JIJ'9G'YJ;'y~) I 
2 02 88101-210-DAA T-STAND ASM. (PNEUMATIC TYPE) tfr:i~'J' !)(;q-y~) I 
3 111-58300 STAND S 1 DE SUPPORT 3J l'h"J (!) 
4 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT l'!l }f;J/1 (!) 
5 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE 99'\'t?rM!I (2) 
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ~t:i V !1'1 '\'TY7' ( 4) 
7 170-07402 NUT 44tl{ltJir (2) 
8 BBIOI-210-AAB UPPER STAND AS!!. 9:t'\'\'{l~'J' 9 (2) 
9 88105-210-AAA STANDASM. "Jf:J.fJ'JJIJ'iJ (2) 

10 B8150-210-000 CASTER 7-7' !'\'!'~!! (4) 
II Nll 6120003-SE NUT M12 U1tlilf1r !112 37:t (4) 
12 SL-9082093-SE SCREW f' tl' *.1WJM*' ~r ( 12) 
13 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7''-1!1. ''?IJ'r (2) 
14 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7it1~ f31Jt.1r>' Y (I) 
15 01 Sl,-9061293-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 'I' h' .1-7~U1bir*' 11-1- (2) 
16 01 B8153-771-000 PEDALCONNECTINGROD "'~'JW!r (I) 
1'1 01 D8113·555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7i(-('J 7' 1'1~ (2) 
18 01 GPF-06060000 PEDAL '-'lJ' ~ (!) 
19 01 GPr'-06070000 PEDAL MAT "" ;t· k Y1r (l) 
20 01 NII-6080721-SE NUT M8 U'/M:;,~ M8 (2) 
;r,ztr--__,o;..;t:.......:s;,;L=--"'9o=ciaci.z"'osi'i3'-s"'Er--is;-;icirRE;;;;wi------------,..,.,:.ft 1<1W1tJ?*' .n ( z J 
22 01 WP-087!602-SE WASHER 8.7X18Xl.6 t7t':lf* 8.7X18Xl.6 (2) 
23 B8201·210-D00-A TABLE r-7' Jl, 1 
24 B8110-221-DOO OIL RESERVOIR ;t-(JI]I'!f 1 
25 Ill-55 108 DRAWER t';ol' '; 1 
26 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t';'l.' y HJ 2 
27 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77'7~~ I 
28 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE r-7' ~7-M'J I 
29 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ?''f (20':.9) 2 
3() D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER tH' y;<}YII.- 1 
31 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77' 7t' ~ I 
32 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D~3.1 L~16 Yi!.HW D~3.1 L~l6 6 
33 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D~3.1 L~l6 VIH:~~:I' D~3.1 L~16 2 
34 MAO-ll108NOO PEDAL SWITCH FIWIE BOLT 'i:J r~1'T'I.' { *' il<r 4 
35 NM-6060001-SC NUT !16 D1~7t1~ M6 17~ 4 
36 NM-6080001-SC NUT !18Xl.25 U':li{lf'} 1!8 JY:r I 
37 SM-9086503-SM SCREWI!S L~65 01h7*' il<r 118 L"65 1 
38 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t71' h' * Oi.tl' ~n 1!6 4 
39 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8. 5X22.<lXI. 8 t71' "b'-* 8. 5X22X I. 8 1 
40 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6, 1X12. 2Xl.5 h' *'t' ~· * ll6 4 
.;.4:;.-1 ----;;-;03,--iiiCM;--.:;,50;;;0;.:;1.;:.00~0C.._-ii'O 1:;-....;C;;;E;:;M;7iA';iR:,.KI;:.;Nc.:;G.:.:;L.:.:;A:,.BE;:,;L:..:.::=..:::::.:;.;:.:...::. ____ ""c""Ev=-'-'-.:';7c"l'l.;,-+;~{hY ( JUKI7:J9) 1 

42 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP 'J-7' P.IJ9'JT 1 
43 SK-3382001-SE SCREW 0•3,8 L~zo 'IJIH:W D•3.8 L•20 2 

NOTE ( ¥£ 1!il ) 01 •... FOR 210DSS,DHS 
02 .... FOR 21 ODSL, DilL 
03 •••• FOR JE 

-30-

210DSS,DHSI!l 
210DSL,DHLI!l 
JEI!l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

:#lTI:L:~ilfl!!fl\ 

3 

4 

5 

!/ 
~/ 

1 5 

-------·, 
t::J--s I 

I I 

9 

a 
o--10 

1 3~1ffl:-11 

~~12 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

__ I 

R!1:· JiQ •. ~arE_ ••• !'<!Rl' ]iq .• _ ••.•• _ •• _ll_ E_ §_C_ ~ l_ P_ ! ) . q _N ••• ____ • • • _t_ • < . -~- . f __ . . ... l!~Y •• 

l 229-30358 Til READ STAND ASN. 1~~7Y9f(9') I 
2 229-31!09 SPOOL RETAINER 1~'1~7W;; (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1~'1~9~t·g (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSI!lON 1rv~?11'7~''"'l czJ 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1rvHH" 7 c zJ 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW 1!6 L-16 t7:J*Y' M6 L~J5 (2) 
7 229-30705 TIIREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {}~7*" gy;<~t~· (2) 
8 229-3!406 SPOOL REST ROD RUllllER CAP 1r~rt'9*J"J'A Ctl 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARII 1r~r?7' czJ 

!0 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Jr;r*' ?(9xJ CtJ 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT fr;rt· ?Y'I'' 7 o J 
12 SII-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L~l4 :h"J.j.,. M5 L~14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 UYY!i"f;'} M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1r,7t"9CY~J C1J 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1r~f c zJ 
16 1'/S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·wtr'l-5.tx9.zxJ.3 C2l 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 n1Mtn M5 czJ 
IS NM-6160511-SE NUT MI6Xl. 5 01b~t1r Ml6Xl.5 1y~ (I) 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7t'b' .j. 17X30X2.6 (2) 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 

J\V!{'i'lti•y :7 J-.001* 

4·5·6 
-·--·--L ___ _ 

1 5 

R.ELN!! •. ~<JrE .... ~A!l: ~oo . - . ••••• -~ _E_S_~_R_I_ ~.T.L9.zt. _ ... _ .... _t_. ~. -~- _j_. ______ 9tJ .. 

l OI M85I0-580-AAO OPERATION BOX J ASM. YIJtn· JH< I 
2 02 M8510·580··BAO OPERATION BOX E ASM. YIJtA'JE7~ 1 
3 03 400··22I85 OPERATION BOX C ASM. Y'JW JC?'< I 
4 OI Nl030-580-0AO OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE A ASM YIJH'1?~1JI~ ~M'. (!) 
5 02 MI030·580-0BO OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE B ASM Y?t*'~7A9<1-AB7' (l) 
6 03 400-22182 OPERATION BOX .ifPPER CASE ASM ·y~u· ,?,IJI~-u" Tl! 
7 01 M3005·580-00A-A OPERATION PANEL SIIEET (JPN) YIJJA'~h,·r(97';) (1) 
8 02 M3005-580-00B·A OPERATION PANEL SIIEET (ENG) Y9tn'*~Y-r(I{7'Y) (l) 
9 03 400-22I57 OPERATION PANEL Sl!EET (CIHNA) Y1Jtn·t~,-~(f>97'Y) (l) 

10 MI030·580-000-A OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE Y9U' 1?;<ryr~-;; (I) 
II wto32-sao-ooo VOLUME TONGUE i' g::t··A1Y~ (I) 
!2 ST-4031051-SN TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=IO ~n· ~·'~-'' D=3·24 L=!O (6) 
13 M8541-580-0AO LCD ASH. r:rY39\:3~,·~:i'~ ( 1) 
14 M8606-580·0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YIJH"'~?'< (!) 
15 M9012-580·0AO PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. ,·~~7l'J'9J-).'?' ( 1) 
16 MI03l-580-0AO OPERATION BOX LOilER CASE ASM. YIJH'1?;;(7§~-:l?< (l) 
17 MI031-580·000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE Y'l'*' 1?;;(7~?-7. ( I) 
18 M!OII-580-000 MAGNET SHEET ""·~,.,_, (2) 
19 SK-3451600-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 1=16 Yt'?~7' 0=4.5 L=I6 2 
20 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 r7t'h'~ 5Xl0.5Xl 2 
21 Kl017-580-0AO OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASH. Y?tn• J~Y,HlJ!f., I 
22 HIO 17 -580·000 ·A OPERATION BOX FIXED PI.ATE YIJW o~YYH~ (!) 
23 M!Ol0-580-000 OPERATION BOX FIXING PLATE YIJth'JJ'Ni~ (2) 

NOTE (i'Uo) Ol •••. FOR USE IN JAPAN A;f-:!11 
02 .... FOR EXPORT( EXCEPT J!IK) Mtfl(JHK'!:III<O Ill 
03 •..• FOR EXPORT(JIIK) WI Ill ( J IlK) Ill 

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

illY tl1J ;f, 'Y ::7 .A 1\!l ~ 

35 

k, 

< 
48 

13 I 

/ 

51 
·~ 

I 
52 

59 

€t, 

c 

38 

46 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Calvin
Rectangle

Calvin
Note
Item Number 3
Part # M8604-590-0B0-A is for 100 volts  up to 200 volt used in U.S. and Mexico  

Calvin
Note
Marked set by Calvin



R_E~. _NQ - - I!O)'E_ - - - PA!fi: ~0,- - - ------~ (; _R_I_ f }. ~ .!J_N ____ - - - - - - _t- • '! . _;_ - j_ - - - - - - - 9tJ--

' Y8601--580-AAO MAlN CIRCUli BOARD A ASIC MAl Nit• '!1M~ 
2 400~22269 SOC C1RCUIT BOARD ASIC SDC-\fl'~~~ 
3 Ol POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. 
4 02 BOARD A AS.-. 

7 M9012~58!~AA\; HIERMAL SNHCIJ A ASM. 
8 SL-4030681-SF SCREW llJ L"'6 

• ll8605-580-0AU-A PMDC ClRCUti BOARD ASM. 
10 L,.G 

s 
SPACER 
CONTROL BOX PAN£l, 

14 Ml006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE 
15 ld t 0 l4-58tHlOG CONNECTOR HOLDER PLATE 
lli Ol M200l-5B!J-OOU fDD VIBROISULiiUNG RUBB 

" OJ M3{!05-511-UOA SEAL A 
18 02 M3mJ2-5-IUHJOR SEAL R 
l9 CONTROL 

22 1'/8-45009 CORD FIIHNG PLAU J·f' f'l< 
23 E95&7<1UHIO(I EARTH !iAAK 1-7. '1-? 
24 02 CV-2ilOIOUO -01 Pt: !lARK LABEL PE~-:7,-.4-

25 02 C!t<lOOHl00-01 LABEL \j~f'l7YT{J7)-~(31.5) 
"'2ll Ul IIK-0266500-80 tERKlNAL BAS'r- :§'IH'1 
27 02 HK -!}542500-40 TErutiNAL BASE !l'l'~· { 2 
28 Ml004-58HOO VENT JLAriOli COVER .:bY-HJN- I 
29 SL·404W9l-SC SCREW !!4 L"'lO j.>,'::t?,7' t"U M4XO. 7 L"'lO 4 
30 HX-<HH41Uti-OC Sf'AC£R }.~*-1 4 
31 MIM5-58il~OQO FDD COVER rLAIE fbDh-"'111' \1 I 
32 I!X-0040700-00 BUS II 7":1,:1 I 

BUS II 7' I 

37 91 SL-4030£81-Sf SCREW !l3 L"6 ,,_. l1'' 4 
38 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT 11'4 77/'7*t1}> 4 
39 SL-4040881-SF SCREW ¥4 1."'8 7~>.' ;i~}'' tAX M4 L=S 4 
40 Si,~403089l-SC SCREW H3X8 t~· ::t~;· Ul113 Lo:o8 4 .,.--· SL-4040681-SC CQHH I RAil ON SCkBW i4 X 8 t~· J-1"}'' tU !l4XU, I L-6 
42 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L-o: I 0 :111,' :J:f)'' UX 1£4 L=IO l 
43 01 SL-4041081 wSf' SCREW H4 Lo:l{} :ft..' 317' tA:t 1!4 L"'IO 2 
44 02 SW: -40318£1 -SR SCREW j#o.' :11;7' N3 L"l8 4 
4B 02 WS-0310702-X.S SPRING WASHER l\'fJ'Jf.13,1X5,!JX0.7 4 

SL~4U4l091-SC SCREWM4 L=>W ·- 'f~t' :tl,. fA;( M4X{}, 7 L"'HJ 
47 SL·404l091~SC SCREW K4 L""IO t<" t.tJ: l!f4Xi), 1 L"'lO • 48 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L""IO I•' M4XO, 7 L"'IO 3 
49 ·SF M4 L"'12 I•' 7 L:e:l2 '\!A;( 4 
50 

52 SW:-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L-"6 4 
53 MAO- t \532001} {:QRD STAPLt 7.T1T 2 
54 03 Cil-30010:01--0 t DANGER LABEL (SilALL) l~-~\~'11~' ~(}3~) ' 55 04 GQ705-152-UQA LAilEL {tA'V1-' ' l'iX-OOISOUO-ON CABLE CL ;;1 j 7' 
57 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D"'3. 8 L=o20 <H~$)' D"'3.8 L"'20 2 
58 •• lfA-0042£00-()0 SWITCH J.{:Jf I 
59 05 M8512·58l-OAO SWITCH r·;;:t· 

02 SK-3065052-TC SCREW 4 
03 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 4 
64 WASHER 6. tX12. 2XI.5 4 

)(9029-580-0AO F.DD EARTH COR!f ASM, 
GS • IIX-0030700-0E tHUBE f :J--1' 0,3 
69 EA-9500H02·00 fABLE BAND 150 'J'J'IP~>' 'J}>' 150 5 
70 " SL-4030681-SF SCREW 1!3 L"'G t~· :Ji}' tAl M3 I.=& 2 

'IT"" Q2 u:wor-sso-ouo FDD VtBROISOLA'ITNlf1Ul1TiitR ......... F UDi· 9~!::;1' l -----.--
72 Y85H-581~0Ao FAN COVER ASM. FAN7M~ l 
13 NI!:·3040S2(hSF fl,ANGE HUT M4 77"l!t' 
14 'l L=40 

77 J:!IHJ006300-10 FILTER J{M-
18 E9S07-603~ooo STJCKER (SIIALL) ,,,_ (;3-) 

HOT< (!Uil) (}I .•.. FQR H)!)-.. 20!lV ll)Q-.-200Vffl 
02 .... FOR 3B6V 380V/Il 
03 .... FOR 101}·"""200V(USF. !If JAPAN) 1oo-2oov OH'l m 
M .... FUR I00-200V(E>PORT) wo-2oov CMI~l m 
05 .. ,, fOR 3-PI!ASE(380V) 3ffilll(380V) 
06 •••• FOR 1 ~PHASE, 3~PHASE( 100~200V) I ii!Jil, 3l!l)Jj (IOO- 200V) 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"" 01 

I 

l§ 

: ~ 
,- -----------
1 

I 
I 

"' 

OPERATION 
PANEL SHEET 

' J71 

I - r=:l 
I Z 
I o 

t::J 
I I - > 
I I "" o 
I "' I i;;: 
I "' I ~ 
I \ I 

I J73 ~~I I TI J14 J16' ~ J51 

"'~·-=-SIJ72 

I 

"' .... 
.... "' .... 

_ _j 

J13 

J12 

... "' 

J11 

J61 

J24 

I 
Jso I 1 

I 

I 
,@)I 
jssl 

I 
"" I 

J99=0 - I ----m-- - _j 
---FAN(A) ASU __ _ 

J 52[ n--r:::-::J 
.!'.l'.!jj~ 
J5311rr----r.::-:l 
Jl!.jj~ 
Js.iTln-r.:::-::1 
ll!U~ 
Jss1ln---r:::-::l 
.i!J!JJ~ 

o o :; :: n 
' -\-~ 

~
J101-
Jl 02 
J1 03 f\:) 

J104 

- Jl05 

.,_ JSOn---~~ 
~~ 

n--~ 
J51~ 

"' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R)'~. _Nq _~GTE- ___ rAJll: ~o, __________ ~ _1: _ s_ LR J ~ _r_ t .o _ N ____________ t _ ~ - _>_ - f- - - - - - - - 9ty- -

I 0! M8520-580-0AO 2-PEDAL ASM. 2~Y"''ii'M~ 

2 01 !18521-580-0AO 3-PEDAL ASM. 3~!fo\'!l' A.~~ 

3 119012-581-AAO TIIERI!AL SWITCH A AS!!. t-1fliJ.11fM'i. 1 
4 !!9012-581-0AO THERMAL SWITCH ASM. t-1Ji;M,1il~ 1 
5 02 M9014-580-0AO RELAY CABLE ASM. 7'!t''"''l 139711-1' ~~'i. I 
6 02 M9015-580-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CABLE AS!!. T'Y7'~+1 1-7' ~?~ I 
7 M9016-580-0AO SOLENOID CABLE ASII. 1~ NP' 'J-7' A<!r'i. 1 
8 09 M90 17-580- OAO POWER CABLE ASM. 'J'';'J''I'!-7'JI,7'i. l 
9 08 119024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASI!. , l OOV r''I'!'Y'l-7' ~ IOOVl97< I 

10 II M9014-581-0AO POWER CABLE ASII. r''l'i''I'J-7' H'i. 1 
11 i4"90l8-580-0AO PULSE MOTOR CABLE AS!!. n· !f;H-~1"-7' .~>?>. l 
12 !190!9-580-0AO EARTH CABLE ASM. 1-?7' 7-J.j-7' n.?"l 
13 04 M9021-580-0AO VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD AS!!. 7' Y7Y't9trr:H • :l''i. 
14 06 !19025-580-0AO PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE AS!!. ~· ;• ~J.11f 'lhY'i-7' )i,?~ 
15 400-22520 SENSOR RELA1 CABLE ASM. r?7'tYJ-f~?'Jft-7' )j,"' l 
16 10 ll~-0042500-00 SWITC!I 7.11f I 
!7 11 M8512-58l-OAO SWITCH ASM. 'i' Yt' YJ.1yf'J' 
18 !18601-580-AAO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN'\'II'YM'; 
19 07 !18604-580-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POI'IER'\'II'Y?~ 

20 05 M8604-580-AAO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POIV.:R'\'1\' YM~ 
21 M8605-580-0AO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD AS!!. PMDC'I'II'Y~~ 

22 07 1!8901-680-AAO-A TRANSFORMER A ASM. ~7Y:<M'i. 
23 06 11890 l-580-BAO-A TRANSFORMER I! ASM. l-7Y;lB9'i. 
24 11900 1-580-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. , A SERV07'Y~'~AJ-}'?' 
25 M9002-580-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERV07'Y7'YBJ-}'~'i. 
26 119005-580 -OAO MP POWER CORD ASM. !!Py' Yj' YJ -I-' ~'! 
27 119007-580-0AO PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDC7YJ' !JJ-1-' il 'i. 
28 119008-580-0AO SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERV07YJ'9J-~'il~ 
29 119009-580-0AO FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 7'Y7'YJ-~'il~ 
30 M9010-580-0AO FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD 7YJ'9J-~'il'i. 
31 07 119020-580-0AO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ~7YA7'Y1''JJ-~'il~ l 
32 05 119020-580-AAO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A ~7'1A7'Yt'YJ-]-'Ail~ l 
33 07 !!9022-580-0AO POWER CORD AS I!. 'J' ~'J' YJ-V '" I 
34 05 1!9013-581-0AO POWER CORD ASM. y•'J'J'}'J-}'?~ 1 
35 400-22269 SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASI!. SERVO"fi\'Y~~ 1 
36 1190ll 581-0AO THERI!AL SWITCli RELAY CORD AS!!. ,_,~A1,ff~~'J{J-~·~~ 1 
37 12 M9028-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASl!. '1'Y1'Y'J-7'JI.i''i. 1 
38 !18606-580-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. Y9Hn'Y~'i. 1 
39 ll90l2-580-0AO PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. 1\·M:l''IJ'')J-~'il' 1 
40 03 HN-0014900-0A CLA.\IP Fl LTER 'J7Y7'7{H 1 
41 03 IIN-0014900-00 CLAMP F1LTER(L) i17Y7.71H 1 
42 1!9010-581-0AO FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANf:t')'J{J-1-' 7~ 1 

NOTE (/i'Rn) 01 •••• SELECTIVE PARTS J!fRil!l<ll, 
02 •••• FOR 210DSL,DHL 21 ODSL, DHLffl 
03 •••• FOR JE JEf!l 
04 •••. FOR IOOV 100Vffl 
05 .••• FOR 380V 380Vffl 
06 .... FOR OPT ION PARTS 7t7"Ys>'illl<ll, 
07 ••• ,FOR 100-200V 100~ 200V Ill 
08 .... FOR 1-PllASE(I00-200V) Ullffl ( l00-200V) 
09 •••• FOR 3-PHASE(l00-200V) 3-l!lffl (I00-200V) 
10 ••.• FOR l-PRASE,3-PHASE(J00-200V) lt!lf!l ,3.ffil!l (l00-200V) 
11 .••. FOR 3-PI!ASE(380V) 3.f'!lf!l(380V) 
12 •••• FOR l-PHASE(380V) 1fflffl (380V) 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

r.:. :)( 1 v · 11tm N J.!r! ,jl, Mf* 

~._NQ __ ~IYI'E_ ___ !'AR! _NQ. __________ p _ E_ § _c_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q _N ___________ ! __ ~ _ _; __ j ________ 5i~Y __ 

1 01 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 01 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 02 
23 03 
24 02 
25 03 
26 
27 
28 
29 

M8520-580-0AO 
HA-0042600-00 
Ml012-580-000 
ST-5041051-SN 
EA-9500B01-00 
IIK-0346101-00 
IIK-0346400-00 
EA-9502B05-00 
SL-4040881-SF 
GPK-26002000 
Ms521-580-0A0 
HA-0042600-00 
IH016-580-000 
ST-5041051-SN 
EA-9500B01-00 
HK-0346101-00 
UK-0346400-00 
EA-9502805-00 
SL-4040881-SF 
GPK-26002000 
llfsso2-5so-ooo 
M8599-580-0AO 
M8599-580-AAO 
M3004-5ll-00A 
ld3003-580-000 
£9613-601-000 
HF-0041010-00 
£8523-304-000 
HF-0041050-PO 

NOTE (IHc) 

2-PEDAL ASII, 
FOOT SWITCH 
SW. MOUNT PLATE A 
SCREW 
CABLE BAND 
lOP coNNECTOR 
PIN CONTACT 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4 L=8 
PEDAL BASE RUBBER 
3-PEDAL AS!l, 
fOOT SWITCII 
SW. MOUNT PLATE,B 
SCREW 
CABLE BAND 
lOP CONNECTOR 
PIN CONTACT 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4 L=8 
PEDAL BASE RUBBER 
FLOPPY DISC 
ACCESSOR IE PART ASH. 
ACCESSOR IE PART ASI!I. ,A 
VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 
VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 
FUsE 2A 
FUSE lOA 
FUSE lOA 
FUSE 

01 .••. SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 .... FOR I00.-....200V 
03 .••. FOR 380V 

-37-

2VJ~o,·~· l?~ 1 
71~~{1f (2) 
Sl'il-91}1~ A (l) 
~1t" ~~,. ( 4) 
'J'Jt.'Jf>' ';}' ( 4) 
1\9)' 'I?' lOP (1) 
t· Y ~-u~ ( 4) 
'J-T !.'!9'11' (l) 
1"-' Jf'' UA M4 L"'S (l) 
11.'9'H'1J'A (2) 
3V'I"-'§' M~ I 
71}A{1f (3) 
SWf91H~ B (l) 
91t'YW (6) 
'J?l:'lf\' '!/}' ( 4) 
fi<;W'J'J' lOP ( l) 
r: !I !l-~H (6) 
'J-T M9'J7' (l) 
j-1>.' J?-)' tA~ M4 L=8 (l) 
,. 51' !~'{J'"' (l) 
f-1:'.' ~7' {~? 1 
7'J' ?I::Y?~ 1 
7')' ?tYA?~ 1 
7' '17'1 \:'.3~W 7'J.' A (l) 
7''1l}'t3')J'7~' B (l) 
f)' 7AJ5Y b-A' 2A (I) 
\:'..1-~' lOA (l) 
:IJ' :l~bY \:'.:t-A' (l) 
\:'..1-~' (l) 

J!tRffll~ 
I00.-....200Vffl 
380Vffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

N'RII.rbmlffi 

1 
5 e 

/ ~, 
14 
I 

16~ ~/ 
12 13 ~.w 
~(I 

I 
2 
3 
4 

" 

1 8 

@ 
B9!01-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 
B9109 555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
B9!10-012-000 SCREW VR!VER, MIDDI,!: 
B91 !l-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
B9!13-012-000 WRENCH (9XIO) 
119140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCll, SliAl.L 

7 01 Bal33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK 
8 •Ol BBl03-980-000 CHAIN 
9 01 B2592-2l0-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 

10 Ol SS-7ll0340-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3. 2 
II B9!21-220-0AO OILER (CO~TAINiliG S0.2 OIL) 
12 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET 
13 02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND 
14 81131-528-000 FELT 
15 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE AS~. F 

-;t;;G-------,s;:;sc, .. 7o?oiiigiCo9;nl:.,o~-s"'r.--~s;;c;;;R;;wEw W64-40 L" s. 5 
17 82564-215-000 SPONGE 
18 BI806-210-DOO BOBBIN 
19 01 82557-210-DAO PLASTlG BLANK PLATE ASM. 

22 
23 
24 

05 MC- 2005010-02 
06 MC··3720011-02 

t 262-34005 

NOTE U£111.) 

NEEDLE 134 #100-2 
NEED1.E S¥3355 ~110-2 
VINYL COVER 

01 .. , ,FOR 2100SS,DI!S 
02 .... FOR 210DSL,OHL 
03 .... FOR 210DSS,DSL(EXCEPT JE) 
04,,,.FOR 210DHS,DHL(EXCEPT JE) 
05 .•.. FOR 210DSS,DSL(FOR JE) 
06. _ .. FOR 210DHS,DJIL(FOR JE) 

-38-

1 7 

7Y' :'it:.t.r.' J 
;·7w-~·{ 
;· 7{h'- (foi;) 

1 5 

24 

f' 7W- ("-) 
93-r f ~,· t(}l- l 
U1fi?$' - :<n' t (:~3-) 
Sb'HW 
11' 
1' 77.f" 3(}tfi~f7h' 
v~b~/' 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
17' 'it} N02{9 
'iii7'7YJ'7J. 
t-x,·w 
{}YYtf 1Uti 
iHYN F ?" 
Y4t7f~· 9/64-40 L-8.5 
3!1;!1! Yf9? ~,;· W 
~· t' y 
1'7~f,?>Jiti7'7~?1" 

134 #100-2 
S¥3355 ~110-2 
~91' t' o-MJA'-

210DSS,DHSI!l 
210DSL,Dl1Lill 
210DSS, DSL(JEI±rll\ < ) 
2!0DHS,DHL(JEI~~<) 
210DSS,DSL(JEIIl) 
210DHS ,DHL(JE}jj) 

I 
2 
I 
1 
2 

1 
I 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS 

7t:1Y3Yfl,!Jf* 

67~ 

-39-

65 

~ 1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf.~- _Iii) __ ~OTE- ___ fAJn: ~o, _ 

I Bl601- 210-DOB-A 
2 B1601-210- DOC-A 
3 8!817-2!0-DAC 
4 81817-210-DAll 
5 82553-210-DOA 
6 R2553-210-DOB 
7 82554-210-DDA 
8 82554-210-DOB 
9 82554-210-DOC 

10 82556-210-00A 
il 82556-210-DOB 
12 82593-210-DAO 
13 82593-210-DOO 
14 82560-372-000 
I 82594-210-DAO 

17 B259B-210-DOO 
IB R2599-210-D00 
19 82572-229-000 
20 

22 02594-210-DOO 
23 01 82585-210-DBO 
7A 82585-210-0AO 

27 
28 
29 
30 

J2 B2587-210··DOO 
33 02595-210-DAO 
34 82595-210-000 
35 

37 85115-2!0-000 
38 02 82586-2 10-DBO 
39 82586-210-DAO 

!NTERYED!ATE PRESSER B 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 
SHUITLE RACE RING ASY. ,C 
SHUITLE RACE RING ASM_ ,D 
fRED I NG FRAME BLANK 
rf.f.D!NG FRAME RLANK 
ff.EDING FRAME BLANK 
FEEDING FRAME BLAHK,RIGHT 
FEEDING F!Ul~E BLANK,LEFT 
LOWER PLATE BLANK 
LOWER PLAJ E BLANK 
CASSETTE HOJ,DER FIX PLATE ASM, 
CASSETTE HOI,DER FIXING PLATE 
BUTTON CLAYP STOP PIN 
CASSETI'E PRESSER ASM. 

CASSETTE PRESSER !.OilER PLATE 
CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE 
FILAMENT TAPE 
MATERIAL PLATE A 

CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE 
OSE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM. 
SLIDING PLATE AS¥. 
SET " 

NOT B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 
WASHER 4,8XH.4X0,8 

• 
SLIDER HOLDING 
SLIDER ASM. 
SLIDER 
GU 

tMtxB 
tii.UIC 
tW VUIC71J' iJ 
iillr 7H<D71J' 'J 
>Jt1LYr977'7Y~(~'t'79) 
')jfxYFV97'7/9(~'J't>J 
7'Y91i'~YrY?7'7Y?(~·t'tJ 
7'Y~~~-~Yr9?,~' 7'7Y?(~'t 
7'Y~~~-~YrY?t~·Y7'7Y?(~' 
)~{~7'7Y?(~'f'7Yl 
y?if9'J' 719<'\" J'j'j) 
iMrUror-H~?< 
bt.MtiJf11~ 

t71'1::'Y 

FEEDING F!Ul~E CLAl!P LEVER Y;?~ ~7Y7' vo·-

l 
I 

(I) 
( 2) 
I 

ONE-TOUCH CLAI!P ASY. =~· ';tjH'J9'1~,f~1'11' ?' I 
SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGIIT 7-/t1I7J7.'' 9{~;~· N (I) 

40 85039-206-000 
~ 161-08300 

-----Ti<f"miiii-='---miSE,T PLATE t9f7' v-} (l) 
NOT fMtJitn B (!) 

42 SS-'/110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 l/'7,8 1~t7~;· ll/64-40 L-7.8 (2) 
43 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0,8 tWII't 4,8X8.4X0.8 (2) 
44 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER N))' M' ~- ~ 4. 3X8XO. 2 ( l) 
45 82586-210-DOO SLIDING PLATE >1*1<7'7.'' 91~ (I) 
46 S25HS-2l0-DUO SLIDER HOLDING 29' Jifni]X7?:1' 9# {I) 
47 B503B-Z06-000 SET SC t1~ SC (I) 
48 82586-210-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASY., LEFT :<JH<7n•• 91~t~· 9n (I) 
49 85039-206-000 SET PLATE b~T v-~ ([) 
50 161-08300 NUT B f3l>Ui'r B (l) 
51 SS-7110840-SP SCREW Il/64-40 t 1 ,& dbff !1/64~40 b/.8 (2) 
52 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0,8 tW b' ~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2) 
53 WZ-0430200-Kll WAVEDWASHER t'iJ'M·:>·~4.3X8X0.2 (!) 
54 82586-210-000 SLIDING PLATE >JtfL1Y~'· 9{~ (I) 
55 82588-210-DOO SLIDER IJOLDING 2~' >n<39~11~'1J7 (I) 

115038-206-000 DIU &FB 
57 82596-210-DAO SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 2~· \<jti3(1:17W <~· ~'< (I) 
58 82596-210-DOO SLIDER 2,. >*t<3~X7H' (I) 
59 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 7.7' 9Y?' ~·'I (3) 
60 82596-210-DAA 
61 B2596-2l0-00U 

SLIDER ASN., LEIT 2~' Yttx397.7W t'' 9?< (!) 
SL I UbR 2:9' :;jf:r39A7{?i' .. -"-''-'------TIT-

62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 7.1' 9\<9' t• 'J (3) 
63 82597-210-000 CLAMP PLATE J~{M7'1T 1' ( l) 
64 B!Hl5-2l0-000 FEEDING FRA.~E CLA~P LEVER Y}Y? ?7'11' v,·- (2) 
65 Bi815--210-DOO SilUITLE UPP~:R SPRI:IG >)V{r3J' v~11ntii' ~'J90' * I 
66 BHH/~:no-DAA SHOlfLERACF.RlNGCOJIPL.,A fiJ11''it1tM'Y:t'l -··-"-----i-
61 Bl601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E tbttrE 
68 81601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PReSSER F t.Mt<F 
69 82101-220-DAO WIPER ASM. V1N- ?2< 
70 84150-210-DAU WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. 3Jh7{9{0' -f~~717-1' M:t 
--IT--------illmgowsi-il-:c-5i3giiioci-o'iiAU 2-PEDAL CONNECfiNGLUi>'Rt") TAS"'ll'.------..;2;;v;r,>~,•'-i9,;-, JD,f'"1cry•~ljeiJ-'.f[-.'"'lj-i;"-'----T-
72 R9025-580-0AO PI:DAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASY. ,. ~- ~U'f •~IJ~r-1' ~J< 
73 B2107-2IO-DOR RIPER }9o'HV-iA'-
74 22.1)-56809 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR r;{li"H-
75 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 I,: 5.0 <7W 9/64-40 L-5 
"/&--~---Ml3t-Z10-JJAU ... -~~Ai-1' SENSOR CAB1:E'fi"'S"'ll.--~ iJ:JJ. ?'bt ';'i-7' M~ 
77 84132-210-DAO Y SENSOR CABLE ASM, H~f-7-7' ~J< 

NOTE ((f.I.G) 01 ...• FOR 210DSS, Dl!S 
02 ..•. FOR ZIODSL,UIIL 

-40-

210DSS, DHS}!j 
2lODSL,DllL}!j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24.ASM-210D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PAR'l' COMPONENTS 

AM S - 2 1 0 D ;~- 7 :r. 7 !- J.. T '1 1-1±#f<~ JlHlllff'nlliHM 
(Caution) Please understand that the standard stitch specifications 

of the current AWS-2100 cannot be aodified to the perfect 
stitch specifications of the AMS~210D, 

(~ !) ~fi~AUS- 21 ODI~:<i',fftU>)AMS· 21 0011·7 <9f>'i'lfftS,~ltUftaUttr!t~~. 
;:'7;J:T~\I, 

-41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
B 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 

BI406~2!5~POO 
Bll9!~2I5-POO 
BI201-210-DOA 
BI401-210-DOO 
BIBll-210-DM 
BIBl4-215-PUU 
Bl226-552-000 
81904-280-000 
BI812-215-POO 
Bl854-210-nAO 
BISIS-215-POO 
Bl852-210,0AO 
BIB16-210-0AO 
BI816-2IO-DOO 

THREAD GOlDE II 
NEEDLE SETTING LAllEL 
P UPPER SIIAFT 
NEEDLE BAR, TYPE P 
P LOffER SHAFT GEAR JUNCTION 

ROLLER ~'ELT 
BALANCE CRANK PIN 
SHUTTLE DRIVER 
P IRNER !lOOK PRESSER JOBCTION 
SHU IlL 
P BOBBIN CASE ASN, 
UPPER SPRING ASM , 
SHUTTLE UPPV.R , P TYI'E 

z I 
22 S0~0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 
23 NS-6110310- SP NUT 11/64-40 
24 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 
25 li2425-2IG~PAO NEEDLE PLATE ASM, 

-:,;2;;-6 ---,O!ll!r--isr?z:C4zii:5:;;izlmo::i-riiAili!---iii!EiiiEOLE PLAtE ASY,, II---------
27 B2425-210-POO NEEDLE PLATE 
28 B2426-215-POA NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=l ,6 
29 01 B2426~215-POB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 0=2,0 
30 B2424-2!5-POO COUNTER KNIFE 
!H B2421-2l5-PAO MOVING K>ifiFE !Sll, 
32 B24!8-215-POO MOVING KNIFE LINK 
33 B2415-215-PAO TRIMMING LEVER ASM. (Sl!ALL) 
34 B2414-215-l'AD MOVING I\.~ IFE DRIVING LEVt:R ASY 
35 B2432-215~POO TIIREAD TR!lllHNG ROD 

37 
38 
39 

42 
43 
44 

SS-l01l0210-TP 
02 B2423-280-0DC 
02 H2423-280-00D 

02 S24Z3-280-00G 
S2417-210-000 
SS-7060310-SP 

VI 
SCREW 3/32-1)6 L"2,2 
MOVING lUll FE WASHER G 
MOVING KNIFE WASIIER D 

K.~l E 

' MOVING ll~lFE WASHER G 
MOVING llnFE HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 3/32-56 L~3 

4}---~gg~g_~ 
47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

S9107-76l-000 
B9101~490-000 

Bl805-2l0-00A 
B2101-2IO~DAA 
B2lU1-210-DOA 
Sl901-280-0BO 
BI905-541-000 
81411-804-000 
81903-280-000 
Bl404-280-UUU 
81903-552-000 
Bl203-2B0-000 
Bl90l-2BO-OOO 
Bl206-210-000 

NOTE ClHal 

WASHER 
THREAD CUITING LEVER RING 
SCREl'l I L" 5 , 5 

THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 
DRIVER 
P LOWER SIIA!'T OSC!LLATQR 
P 1\'IPV.R &~M. 
P WIPER 
LINK BALANCE ASM, 
NEEDLE BUSHING 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BL\RING 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
NEEDU. BAR CRMK RUO 
LEFT SCREW 
NEED!,£ ROD CRA;~K 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
COUNTERWEIGHT 

OL ... FOR IIE~VY-IY£lGHT MATERIAL 
02 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

71tl3~h9*'~1f7>11 
1'<~}>91'1~.,. 5'-!; 
P~>99~Y ~ 
Pl'3'1"9*''1 
P739!!0' ?liP' liH,::r f; 

v 
1nr 
7Yt'Y ?71'?\::''J 
t'7W 
P'391ii'Vt1<11>' 9 

'! 
P5'Jlli:;fl' t· Y~~:A9~ 
PJ39,t,tj'VV9"'~?< 
PY39,t,tj• 1'1~,- :j 

~ 
~· '):jj' 
U1b7t1f 11/64-40 
~· 'Jj.:>' 

""~ '" HJ3i)h91'9 !i~------
oH9 
•Y7:W W ('1~L6) 
•Y7ttr w ('1,\2,0) 
>71>:< 
f' i);l~t1J' i) 
f''lfi:<YY? 
if,Yv•'-{:>39)71>'~ 

-(9' {)'11>' ~ 

1H-:>~ 
f' 'No'­
PJ3'1}t}'?it7Yl 
P'}3l)lJ1!1' -?~ 
P'3?!7{f\' 
9':t?T'Jt' ':! ?~ 
~-f' ~ ,. 7YY~' 
"Y?f'-vo'- ''7l'J?' 
J:tt'!l '17'1, 
Mt' - ?7!.(1uYF 
t?' J:jj' 
f\9~' - 1/1'1'1 
!}'l?:T'lt' y 
YY71:H 

W.~Jil 
lli!Ra;I.IIt 

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED AllOVE ARE SAllE AS THOSE OF STANDARD STITCH 
AMS-2100. 
l:i!il!IUI·<()a;i.JH<. MIS- 210Dig\l\'7.. r ·~ rf!:!iill.: ,ll;Jili 1:T. 

-42-

4 
1 
I 
I 

I 
I 

(l) 

I 
I 
I 
I ---.­

(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 

(I) 
I 

(I) 
( I) 
( 1) 
d) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
~!l!flf'IR!J:Al-

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other; 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(O.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

ll:Uilftt, Jl3R e v • No . JH .:~!!!<to~ \I, 
$£t1lli~i1:h1/,f\lll:Y!'t1llli1Hl, $Jnc\.tlto.ll.~tb, :::ian a:1·, 

29289006 

No.1159 · · ·Rev.No. 

•A:Added partsiiii/D:Obsoleted partsiiii/E:ErratumRI 
....... ····-········-

Parts N~ Parts l'lo. Rev. Page Ref. Rev. Page Ref. 

* No. II No. ~ I * No. j1( No. ,ll, I 
0 06 2 79 HX,0015uvv· A 07 2 79 HX,0015000·0K 
D 06 6 23iSS,6121210·SP A 07 6 23 S$·6121610-SP 

I A 07 1 2 1 9 135·29607 
0 06 1 3 51111·10152 A 07 1 3 5 400·34676 

..... ·-···· . 
D 06 34 68 HX-0030700·00 A 07 34 68 HX-0030700-0E 
D 06 38 8 88131·019·000 A 07 38 8 88103·980·000 

·····--·-···· 
A 07 as 24 262·34005 

-
·····-·· ·····-·-

-------------· -~--c----

-

~---~--~~ 

.... _. ___ 
""""'" 

----
' 

----"~~- ----------- --~-~-~--~-~ 

··---·~·· 

II 
I 

+= --· 

' 
• •••w•·--•~· -~-~---"~--~ 

I 

! 
I ! 

.. 
I 

"""" --~~---·-·· ·-------· 
- ·-

L 

-43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PA~NO _::tGE REF P~NO PAGE REF Pt~NO t;;'GE REF r;~NO t;;'GE REF 

NO li' ;r· NO NO NO '" 

A1230-500-000-A 6 17 81407-210-DOO 6 33 81649-161-000 16 45 B2312-210-DOO 16 15 
A3216-001-00A 2 22 Bl408-180-000 10 30 lll652-210-DOO 10 81 ll23J:l-280-000 14 12 

Bl411·-552-0AO 6 46 81673-180-000 10 79 82315-210- DOD 14 4 
llP-3000000-00 12 I5 Bl4ll-804-AOO IZ 38 B170l-210-DOO 8 46 82401-210-DOO 16 I4 
BP-3000000-00 28 31 81411-804-AOO 12 42 Bl701-210-000 8 19 82402-210-DOO 16 10 
8P-3000000-00 28 33 Bl411-804-ll00 12 39 81702-210-DOO 8 47 82404-210-DAO 16 19 
BP-3000000-00 28 36 BI411-804-BOO 12 43 Bl703-210-000 8 48 82407-210-DOO 16 17 
BP-3000000-00 28 38 lli411-804-COO 12 40 Bl802-210-DOO 12 32 62408-210-DOO 16 13 
BP-3000000-00 28 40 111411-804-COO 12 44 81805-210-DOA 42 54 B2409-210-000 16 II 
BP-3000000-00 28 42 Bl411-804-DOO 12 41 81805-210-DOO 12 2 82411-210-000 16 43 
BP-3000000-00 28 44 81411-804-DOO I2 45 81806-210-DOO 12 23 82412-210-DOO 16 12 
BP-3000000-00 28 46 B1411-804-000 6 36 81806-210-DOO 38 18 82413-210-DOO 16 18 
BP-6000000-00 28 37 81411-804-000 42 59 81808- 210-DOO 12 26 B24I4-215-PAO 42 34 
BT-0400251-Ell 24 33 81414-232-000 6 44 81808-980-000 12 46 82•114-280-0AO 16 31 
BT-0600401-E8 26 16 Bl501-2l0-DAO 8 2 BI811-210-DAA 42 5 B2415-215-PAO 42 33 
Bll04-210-DOO 2 4 BI502-210-DOO 8 1 BISII-210-DAO 12 59 82415-280-0AO 16 29 
BII05-210-DOO 2 5 B1503-210-DAO 8 3 BI812·210-DOO I2 20 B2416-210-0AO I6 30 
BII06-210-DOO 4 1 81504-210-DOO 8 4 81812-215-POO 42 9 82416-280-000 16 28 
Bl J07-2IO-DOO 2 I 81505-210-000 8 5 Bl813-980-000 12 9 82416·280-000 42 48 
BI108-210-DOO 4 5 81506-210-DOO 8 6 Bl814-2l0-DAO 12 5 82417-210-000 16 33 
81109-210-DAO 4 3 81507-210-DOO 8 1 81814-210-DOO 12 6 B24I7-210-000 42 43 
B1110-210-DAO 4 6 8I508-210-DOO 8 9 81814-215-POO 42 6 82417-280-000 16 42 
Bill 1-210-000 2 2 81509-210-DOO 8 10 81815-210-DOO 40 65 B2417-280-000 42 36 
B1l!I-232-000 2 38 81510-210-DOO 8 15 Bl815~210-000 12 48 B24I8-215-POO 42 32 
81112-210-000 4 2 ll15ll--210-DOO 8 16 Bl815-980-000 12 47 B2418-280-000 16 27 
BIJI3-210-DOO 4 8 BI513-210-DOO 8 21 BI816-2IO-DAO 42 13 112421-210-AAO 16 26 
Bl! 13-223-COO 4 9 1\1515-210 DOO 8 12 lli816-210-DOO 42 14 ll2421-215-PAO 42 31 
B1115-210·DOO 2 3 81515-210-DOO 8 23 B1816-280-000 40 35 ll2423-280-00A 16 37 
ll1li5-232-0AO 16 3 61516-210-DOO 8 13 lli817-210-DAA 40 66 1!2423-280-00B 16 38 
Blll5-232-000 16 6 81519-026-00G IS 43 B1817-210-DAB 12 4 1!2423-280-00C 16 39 
Blii6-210-DOO 2 9 Bl520-210-DOO-A 8 II BI817-210-DAC 40 3 1!2423-280-00C 42 38 
Blii6-804-000 16 47 81522-210-DOO 8 14 BI817-2!0-DAD 40 4 82423-280-000 16 40 
BIII7-210-DOO 2 7 Bl525-2l0-DOO 8 8 B1818-210-DOA 12 21 82423-280-00D 42 39 
BIIIS-210-DAO 4 7 Bl526-804-000 8 50 B1818-210-DOB 12 22 B2423-280-00E 42 40 
BII21-210-DOO 2 6 BI529-890·00C-A 2 18 BI818-215-POO 42 ll B2423-280-00F 42 41 
81122-210-DOO 2 8 B1530-210·DOO 8 17 B1820-210-DOO 12 7 B2423-280-00G 42 42 
Bll23-210-DOO 2 lO BI531-210-DOO 8 55 BI821-210-DOO 12 8 82424-210-000 16 25 
Bll23-2l0-000 4 10 BI601-210-DOB-A 40 1 B1822-215-POO 12 17 B2424-215-POO 42 30 
1\1123-280-000 2 39 BI601-210-DOC-A 40 2 Bl828-210-DAA 12 24 82425-210- OM 16 20 
Bll24-2l0-000 4 ll BIGOI-210-DOE 40 67 81828-210-DOA 12 25 82425-210-DAB Iii 21 
81125-210-DOO 2 II B1601-210-DOF-A 40 68 81836-210-DOO 12 I B2425-210-PAB 42 26 
B1125-215-POO 2 40 111601-210-DOO-A 10 I 81840-210-DOO 42 15 82425-210-PAO 42 25 
BII26-2l0-000 2 97 Bl603-210-DOO 10 3 H1841-210-DOO 42 16 82425-210-POO 42 27 
Bl129-2l0-000 2 42 81604-210-DOO 10 2 Bl852 2IO-OAO 42 12 82425-210-000 16 22 
81131-528-000 38 14 BI605-210-DOO 10 52 81854-210-DAO 42 10 82426-210-00A 16 23 
BII43-2JO~OOO 2 93 BI606-210-DOO 10 8 81901-210-DAO 6 32 B2426-210-00B 16 24 
Bli44-210-000 6 19 BI607-210-DOO 10 9 Bl90l-210-DCO 6 31 B2426-215-POA 42 28 
81148-555-000 2 21 Bl609-210-DOO 10 5 Bl90l-280-0BO 42 57 1!2426-215-POB 42 29 
llll78-191-000 2 43 BI610-210-DOO 10 7 Bl901-280-000 42 64 82430-210-DOO 42 20 
Bl1SI-210 noo 4 4 111611··210-DOO 10 17 B1903-210-000 6 34 82430-215-PAO 42 21 
Bl191-215-POO 42 2 BI611-210-00A 10 32 81903-280 000 42 60 82431-215-POO-A 42 50 
81201-210-DOA 42 3 B16I2-210-DOO 10 6 Bl903-552-000 6 37 112431-215-000 16 48 
BI201-210-DOO 6 7 111614-210-DOO 10 27 81903-552-000 42 62 82432-215-POO 42 35 
Bl202-210-000 6 57 81615-210-DOO 10 37 BI904-280-000 6 39 B2440-210-DOO 16 16 
BI203-210-000 6 18 ll1619-210-DOO 10 78 Bl904-280-000 42 8 B250!-210-·DAO-A 18 1 
BI203-2SO-OOO 42 63 81620-210-DOO 10 10 81905-541-{)00 6 35 B2501-210-DOO 18 2 
BI206-210-DOO 6 9 Bl621-2l0-DOO-A 10 II B1905-54!·000 42 58 82502-210-DOO-A 18 3 
B1206-210-000 42 65 BI622-210·DOO 10 12 B2101-220-0AO 40 69 B2505-210-DOO 18 19 
BI207-210-DOO 6 6 Bl626-2l0-DOO 10 41 B2102-8!6-000-A 10 36 82506-210-DOO 18 22 
BI208-210-DOO 6 8 Bl626-220-000 22 35 B2107-210·DAA 42 55 82507-210-000 18 4 
111212-210-DOO 6 13 BI626-220-000 24 30 ll2107-2IO-DAO 13 1 112508-210-DAO 18 5 
B1213-210-·DOO 6 I B1626- 555-000 22 33 82107-210-DOA 42 56 82509-210-DOO 18 23 
B1214-210-DOO 6 2 BI627··210-DOO 10 IS B2107-210-DOB 40 73 B2509-2IO-DOO 20 10 
BI215-210-DOO 6 ll Bl628-210-00B 8 18 B2107-210-DOO 13 2 B250U-704-000 20 14 
B1216-210-DOO 6 12 BI628-210-DOB 10 20 B21l0-210~000 13 33 82510-210-DOO 20 13 
B1223-771-000 6 47 B1629-2IO-DOO-A 10 19 B21ll-210-DOO 13 3 B2511-210-DOO 20 5 
81226-552-000 42 7 81629-224-000 10 34 82130-210-DOO 13 ll B2512-210-DOO-A 18 18 
B1401-210-AOO 6 40 81630-210-DOO 10 4 B2301-210-DOO 16 I 82513-210-DOO-A IS 16 
BI401-210-DOO 42 4 81631-210-DOO 10 18 B2302-205-0AA 14 9 82513-210-DOO-A 20 2 
Bl402-2HO-OOO 6 41 81632-210-DOO 10 15 82302-280-0AO 14 8 B2514-2!0-DOO-A 18 17 
Bl403-280-000 6 45 81633-210-DOO 10 13 82302-280-000 14 13 B2514-210-D00-A 20 3 
Bl404-280-000 6 :l8 B1634-210~DOO 10 71 82303-205-000 16 46 82518··210-DOO 20 6 
Bl404-280-000 42 61 81641-562-000 10 29 B2303-280-000 14 23 B2519-210-DOO 18 6 
BI405-210-000 6 42 81642-210-DOO 10 14 82304-210-000 14 I 82520-210-DOA 18 7 
BI406-210-000 6 43 Bl649-l61-000 10 35 82305-205-000 14 II B2520-210-DOB 18 8 
R1406-215-POO 42 I B1649-1G1-000 14 25 82308-210 DOO 14 2 82521-210-DOO 18 9 

-44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE JifY PART@ ~GE REF P~NO ~AGE REF 

rf."t* NO 5M'Ii 8b-a¥ NO NO 

82522-210-DOO 18 10 82596-210-DAA 40 60 B8110-221-DOO 30 24 E8523-304-000 37 28 
82523-210-DOO 20 II 82596-210-0AO 40 57 ll8133-019-000 38 7 F.9567-319-000 34 23 
82524-210-000 20 12 82596-210-DOO 40 58 88150-210-000 30 10 E9607-603-000 34 78 
82525-205-000 20 16 82596-210-DOO 40 61 ll8153 771 000 30 16 E9608-603-000 34 35 
82525-210-DOO 20 8 82597-210-DOO 40 36 B8201-210-DOO-A 30 23 E9613-601-000 37 26 
1!2526-210-DOO 18 21 82597-210-000 40 63 88202-205-000 30 27 
l\2527-210-000 18 11 82598-210-000 40 l7 88203-205 -000-A 30 28 GAF-01007000 6 20 
82528-210-DOO-A 20 4 B2599-2!0-DOO 40 18 88210-012-000 30 29 GPF-06060000 30 18 
82529- 210-DOO IS 50 B26l0-210-DOO 22 19 1!8211-206-000 26 15 GPF-06070000 30 19 
82529-210-000 20 1 B2610-2!0-DOO 24 9 88267-180-000 2 47 GPF-06080000 30 14 
B2530-210-DOO 18 42 82617-771-000 16 53 ll8404-352000 10 38 GPK-26002000 37 10 
ll2534-210-DOO 18 20 82619-372-000 14 24 B9101-490-000 42 53 GPK-26002000 37 20 
82536-210-DOO-A 20 9 82646-215-000 40 21 B91 0 1-552-UOO 38 I Gl2!6~870-000 6 10 
82548-210-DOO 20 1 82702-210-000 14 40 89107-761-000 42 52 05126-172-000 24 32 
82550-210-DOO 22 I 1!2703-210-000 2 82 89109-555-000 38 2 06705-152-UOA 34 55 
82550-210-DOO 24 1 82707-761-000 2 44 B9110-012-000 38 3 08124~270-000 26 5 
82551-210-DAO-A 22 16 83107-804-000 14 15 89111-012-000 38 4 
82552-210-DOO 22 II B3lll-352-000 16 8 B9113-0l2-000 38 5 HA 0005900-00 13 19 
82552-210-DOO 24 4 83112-761-000 14 14 B9121-012-000 30 31 HA-0042500-00 34 58 
82553-210-00A 40 5 83114-232-000 14 19 89121-220-0AO 38 ll IIA-0042500-00 36 16 
82553-210-008 40 6 B3114-771-000 2 45 89140-372-000 38 6 HA-0042600-00 37 2 
82553-210-DOO 22 10 83ll9-771-000 14 16 !!A-0042600-00 37 12 
82554-210-DOA 40 7 B3120-125-000 14 17 Cll-2001000-01 34 24 f!D-0005700-0A 18 46 
B2554-2!0-DOB 40 8 83123-352-000 16 4 CY-3001000-01 34 25 HD-0022300-00 20 35 
82554-210-DOC 40 9 83125-012-000 16 7 Cll-3001001-01 34 54 HF -004101 0-00 37 27 
82554-2!0-DOO 24 6 83126-012-000 2 35 CH-3002000-BZ 2 91 HF-0041050-PO 37 29 
82556-210-DOA 40 10 B3!26-012-000 14 18 CY-3002000-02 2 92 HK-0266500-80 34 26 
82556-210-DOB 40 II 83126-012-000 16 5 CM-3002003-A1 2 90 HK-0346100-20 8 45 
112557-210-DAO 38 19 83132-552-000 14 20 Cli-3002003-0l 2 89 HK-0346100-ZE 10 39 
B2557-280-00C 22 31 B3204-2!0-DAO 2 1 :l Cll-500100001 30 41 HK-0346!00-20 13 17 
82560-210-DOO 24 3 33204-210-DBO 2 12 CQ-200000000 28 18 HK-0346100-40 26 ll 
B2560-372-000 40 14 B3205-2!0-000 2 19 CQ-2000000-00 28 39 IIK-0346101-00 37 6 
B2561-210-DOO 24 12 B3212-76!-000 2 23 CQ-2000000-00 28 45 HK-0346101-00 37 16 
B2562-210-DOO 24 13 83213-205-000 6 29 CQ-2020000-00 28 34 HK-0346200-20 16 52 
82564-210-DOO 24 2 B3501-210-000 2 46 CQ-2522000-00 12 14 HK-0346300-00 16 51 
B2564-215-000 38 11 B3502-220-000 28 32 CQ-2522000-00 28 19 HK-0346400-0B 13 18 
82566-210-DOO 24 10 83504-280-000 12 II CQ-2522000-00 28 35 HK-0346400-00 26 6 
B2567-210-DOO 24 ll B3505-210-D00 28 1 CQ-2522000-00 28 41 HK-0346400-00 37 7 
82570- 210-DOO 22 2 B3506-210-DOO 28 2 CQ~2522000-00 28 43 IIK--0346400--00 37 17 
B2571-210-DOO 22 3 63507-220-000 28 II CS- 0700811-SH 10 73 HK-0542500-40 34 27 
ll2572-210-DOO 22 12 ll3507-280-000 28 16 CS-079073A-SH 10 42 HM-0006300-10 34 77 
82572-210-DOO 24 5 1!3508-280-000 28 12 CS-079073A-SH 22 36 IIN-0014900-0A 36 40 
82572-229-000 40 19 83508-280-000 28 13 CS~079073A-SH 24 34 I!N-0014900-00 36 41 
1!2573-210-000 22 9 83508-280-000 28 14 CS-080081C-SH 12 52 1!\l'-2003900-00 13 20 
B2574-210-DOO 22 6 ll3509-210-Ji00 28 3 CS-080081C-SH 16 44 111\'-5000700-00 13 21 
B2575-210-DOO 22 7 B3509-220"000 28 28 CS-080081C-SU 16 54 HX-0005600-08 34 6 
ll2576- 210--DOO 22 17 B3509-280-000 28 15 CS-I0008li-SP 12 50 IIX-0012300-0A 2 83 
825'17-210-DOO 22 4 1\3511-210- DOA-A 8 59 CS-1201010-Sll 12 3 I!X-0014700-0C 34 30 
82578-210-DOO 22 5 83511-210-DOO-A 8 58 CS-147121E-SH 6 21 HX-0015000-0K 2 79 
82579-210-DOO-A 22 8 83518-280-000 28 4 CS-170!011-SZ 8 24 HX-0015000-0N 34 56 
B2580-210-DOO 22 18 ll3518-280-000 28 7 HX"0022300-0A 8 54 
1!2581-210-DOO 22 14 B3520-220-000 28 5 01510-491-DOO 10 40 HX-0030700-0E 34 68 
82582-210-000 22 15 ll3522- 210-0AO 28 6 02112-555-800 28 17 HX-0033900-0D 34 12 
82583-210-DOO 22 13 83523--220-000 28 10 02431-555-ROO 14 26 f!X-0040700-00 34 32 
B2585-2l0-DAO 40 24 B3549"850-000 13 35 D2468- 555-800 8 22 HX-0041000-00 34 33 
B2585-210-0BO 40 23 84004-210-DOO 18 45 02502-232-DOO 22 34 
82585-210-DOO 40 31 84007-210-DOO 18 24 D2502-232~DOO 24 31 MA0-Ili08NOO 30 34 
B2586-2!0-0AA 40 48 B4008-2!0-DOO 20 34 D2587-L8\Y-BOO 16 49 MA0-11532000 34 53 
B2586-210-0AO 40 39 B4110-210-DOO-A 2 80 D2588-L81'1-800 16 50 MC-2005010----00 6 55 
82586-210-DBO 40 38 B413l-210-DAO 40 76 D3112-L48-BOO 14 10 MC-2005010-02 38 22 
82586-210-DOO 40 45 B4132-2!0-DAO 40 77 03310-555-DOO 8 20 MC-372001 l-00 6 56 
B2586-210-DOO 40 54 B4150-210-DAO 40 70 07133-555-800 2 34 MC-37200 11--02 38 23 
82587-210-DOO 40 32 84715 215-0AO 26 4 D8113-555-BOO 30 17 MOP-1'1081800 6 54 
B2587-210-000 40 20 85038-206-000 40 25 08204-555-DOO :HJ 30 MDP-17081802 38 21 
82588-210-DOO 40 46 85038-206-000 40 47 MDP-50081400 6 53 
82588-210-DOO 40 55 85038-206-000 40 56 f:A-9500801-00 2 96 MDP-50081402 38 20 
82589-210-DOO 40 16 85039-206-000 40 26 EA-9500801-00 26 9 MIOOI-590-000 34 19 
B2590-210-DAO 24 7 85039-206-000 40 40 EA-9500801-00 26 14 M1002-58l-OAO 34 75 
82591-210-DAO 24 8 85039-206-000 40 49 EA-9500BOI-00 28 8 MI003-580-000 34 13 
R2592-210-000 38 9 B5115-210-000 40 37 EA-9500801-00 37 5 MI004-581-000 34 28 
82593-210-DAO 40 !2 85115-210-000 40 64 EA-9500801-00 37 15 Ml005-580-000 34 31 
82593-210-DOO 40 13 88101-210-AAB 30 8 EA-9500802-00 34 69 M1006-580-000 34 14 
82594-210-0AO 40 15 88101-210-0AA 30 2 EA-9502805-00 37 8 MIOll-580-000 32 18 
82594-210-DOO 40 22 88101-210-DAO 30 1 EA-9502805-00 37 18 MIOI2-580-000 37 3 
82595-210-DAO 40 33 88103-980-000 38 8 E2650-453-000 18 49 Ml014-580-000 34 15 
B2595-2!0-DOO 40 34 88105-210-AAA 30 9 E2651-453-000 20 39 M1016-580-000 37 13 

-45-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
' 

P1r11' NO ~GE REF P~~NO ~GE REF P~};, NO ~GE REF PART KO ~AGE REF 
NO NO NO ~* NO 

11017-580-0AO 32 21 M9029-580-0AO 34 67 SB-408000 1-00 18 29 SM-6040602-TP 20 36 
Hl017-580-000-A 32 22 M9031-580-0AO 40 71 SB-4080001-00 20 19 SM-6040802-TP 18 12 
11019-580-000 32 23 M9640-510-00A 30 42 SB-7100002-00 22 40 SM-6040802-TP 18 30 
11030-580-0AO 32 4 SB-7100002-00 24 39 SM-6041002-TP 18 13 
HI030-580-0ll0 32 5 NM-3034000-SF 34 34 SB"7160002-00 8 27 SM-6041002-TP 24 15 
11030-580-000-A 32 10 NM-3040520-S~' 34 38 SD-0400191-TP 10 47 SM-6041202-TP 18 32 
11031-580-0AO 32 16 NH-3040520-SF 34 73 SD-0500803-TP 16 60 SM-6041202-TI' 22 21 
11031-580-000 32 17 NM-6040003-SC 16 55 SD-0530221-SP 14 28 SM-6041202-TP 24 16 
Ml032-580-000 32 II NN-605000 I-SD 8 5! SD-0600402-TP 10 49 SII-6041402-TP 16 64 
M2001-580-000 34 16 NM-605000 1-SE 31 13 SD -0640321-SP 10 48 S!!-6041802-TP 20 20 
H2001-580-000 34 71 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SD-0640326-TP 42 22 S!!-6051002-TP 24 17 
H3002-580-00B 34 18 NM-6050001-SP 16 56 SD-0640326-TP 42 24 SM-6051202-TP 8 34 
K3003-580-000 37 25 NM-6050001-SP 18 26 SD-0640391-TP 14 30 SM -6053502-TP 18 33 
M3004-511-00A 37 24 NM-606ooo 1 ~sc 2 48 SD-0640482-SP 14 31 SM-6060802-TP 8 44 
113005-51 1-00A 34 17 NM-6060001-SC 30 35 SD-0650305-TP 16 61 SM-6061002-"TP 22 22 
K3005-580-00A-A 32 7 NM-6060001-SC 34 65 SD-0650321-TP 13 29 SM-6061002-TP 24 18 
H3005-580-00B-A 32 8 NM-6080001-SC 30 36 SD-0720321-TP 14 29 SM-6061202-TP 10 55 
K8510-580-AAO 32 I NM-6080721-SE 26 12 SD-0720331-SP 8 30 SM-6061202-TP 20 22 
K8510-580-BAO 32 2 NM-6080721-SE 30 20 SD-0790501-SP 8 32 SM -6061402-TN 22 23 
K8510-581-0AO 34 76 NM-6120003-SE 30 II SD-079060 1-SP 8 29 S!I-6061402-TN 24 19 
18511-581-0AO 34 72 NM-6160511-SE 31 18 30-080033!-TH 10 50 SM-6061610-SC 31 6 
18512-581-0AO 34 59 NS-6090310-SP 2 49 SD-0800341-SP 8 28 Sli-8040412~TP 10 66 
18512-581-0AO 36 17 NS-6090310-SP 2 50 SD-0800341-SP 8 31 S!I-8040502-TP 18 34 
M8520-580-0AO 36 I NS ~6090310-SP 13 23 SD-0800402~TP 10 51 Sli-8040502-TP 20 23 
!!8520-580-0AO 37 1 NS-6110310-SP 2 37 SD-0800422-CP 8 33 811-8040602-TP 18 15 
U8521-580-0AO 36 2 NS-6110310-SP 10 43 SD-0801021-TP 12 55 SM-8050802-TP 22 24 
HS521-580-0AO 37 II NS-6110310-SP 13 24 SD-1!00301-TP 16 62 SM-8050812-TP 24 20 
18541-580-0AO 32 13 NS"61l0310-Sl' 14 27 SK-3311600-SC 30 32 SII-8060602-TP 10 65 
N8599-"580-AAO 37 23 NS-6110310-SP 42 23 SK-3311600-SG 30 33 Sl!-8060602-TP 18 36 
M85H9-580 "OAO 37 22 NS-611 0420-SP 16 57 SK-3382001-SE 30 43 SI!-8060602~TP 20 25 
U8601~580-AAO 34 l NS-6110420-SP 16 58 SK-3382001-SE 34 57 SI!-8060612~TP 8 35 
U8601-580-AAO 36 18 NS-6120310""SP 14 41 SK-:1451600-SC 32 19 SI!-8060802-"TP 18 35 
1!8604-580-AAO 36 20 NS-6120630-SP 16 59 SK-3512001-SF 34 60 SI!-8060802-TP 18 51 
ll8604-580-0AO 36 19 NS-6150310-SP 2 51 SL-4030681-SF 34 5 SII-8060802~TP 20 24 
1!8604-590-AilO-A 34 4 NS-6150310-SP 16 9 SL-4030681-SF 34 8 SM-8060812-TP 6 22 
~8604-590-()JlO-A 34 3 NS-6620310-SP 10 44 SL-4030681-SF 34 lO Sl!-9065513-SF 2 52 
M8605-580-0AO 36 21 NS-6660430-SP 12 53 SL-4030681-SF 34 37 Sli-9086503-SM 30 37 
N8605-580~0AO-A 34 9 SL-4030681-SF 34 66 SS-1060210-TP 16 32 
N8606-580-0AO 32 14 PA-1602006-AO 24 35 SL-4030681-SF 34 70 SS-1 0602 !0-TP 42 37 
N8606-580-0AO 36 38 Pll-0000 100-00 38 13 SL-4030891-SC 34 40 SS-1110640-TP 10 53 
N8901-580-AAO-A 34 20 PG-0105070-00 20 2 SL-4031081-S~' 18 47 SS~1!10640-TP 16 65 
N8901,580-AAO-A 36 22 PF-0552040-BO 26 8 SL-4040681-SC 34 41 SS-1!!0640-TP 42 49 
N890 1- 580-BAO-A 34 21 PH-0500322-CO 8 25 SL-4040681-SC 34 61 SS-1110840-SP 4 14 
N8901-580-BAO-A 36 23 PJ-0460525-03 24 36 SL -4040881- SF 34 39 SS-1110840-SP 4 15 
N8902-580-000 37 21 PJ~3040651-0I 26 3 SL-4040881-SF 37 9 SS-1110840-SP 4 17 
N9001-580-0AO 36 24 PJ-3050652-02 26 10 SL-4040881-SF 37 19 SS -1!10840-SP 6 4 
N9002-580-0AO 36 25 PJ-3095200-01 38 12 SL-4041081-SF 34 42 SS-4090415-SP 12 12 
N9005-580-0AO 36 26 PS-0150042-KO 4 12 SL-4041081-SF 34 43 83~4090715-SP 2 54 
U9007 580-0AO 36 27 PS-0400082""KP 40 59 Sl.-4041091-SC 34 29 SS-4110515-SP 2 56 
M9008-580-0AO 36 28 PS-0400082-KP 40 62 SL-4041091-SC 34 46 SS~4 i 10715-SP 2 84 
V9009-580""0AO 36 29 PS-0400142""KH 6 16 SL-4041091-SC 34 47 SS-4!10715~SP 4 16 
MODI0-580-0AO 36 30 PV-0351130-AO 26 1 SL-4041091-SC 34 48 SS-4110715-SP 28 27 
V9010-581-0AO 36 42 PX-9500090-00 26 7 SL-4041281-SF 34 49 SS-4110715'SP 28 29 
N9011-58l-OAO 36 36 SL-4042081-SC 26 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 58 
V9012-580~0AO 32 15 RC-0470611-KP 10 45 SL~4051081-SF 34 50 SS-4110915~SP 2 57 
119012-580-0AO 36 39 RC-0560711-KP 2 27 SL-4051091-SC 26 17 SS-4!11015-SP 2 55 
119012-58!-AAO 34 7 RE-0250000-KO 13 25 SL-6052092-TN 6 26 SS-4ll1015-SP 2 59 
119012-581-AAO 36 3 RE-0300000-KO 12 18 SL-9061293-SE 30 15 SS-4111415""SP 22 25 
119012-581-0AO 34 11 RE-0300000-KO 22 37 SL-9082093-SE 26 18 SS-4ll1415-SP 24 21 
M9012-581~0AO 36 4 RE-0300000-KO 22 38 SL-9082093-SE 30 12 SS-4!20615-SP 28 20 
K9013-581-0AO 36 34 RE-0300000-KO 24 37 SL-9082093-SE 30 21 SS-41206!5-SP 28 21 
V9014"580-0AO 36 5 Rr:-0500000-KO 2 17 SM-0040601-SC 34 51 SS-4120915-SP 4 18 
M9014-581~0AO 36 10 RE-0500000- KO 10 46 SM-0040601-SC 34 52 SS-4120915-SP 16 66 
Y9015-580-0AO 36 6 RE-0500000-KO 13 26 SM-0051001 SC 20 21 SS-4120915-SP 16 67 
M9016-580-0AO 36 7 RE-0500000-KO 24 38 SM-104080 1-SC 4 13 SS-4121015-SP 2 60 
M9017-580-0AO 36 8 RE-0600000-KO 18 27 SM-1040801-SJ> 22 20 SS-4121015-SP 2 61 
H9018 580-0AO 36 11 RE0600000-KO 20 17 SM"" 1040801-SP 24 14 SS-4150915~SP 2 62 
N9019-580-0AO 36 12 RE-0700000-KO 22 39 SM"" 1044050-SM :l4 74 SS-4150915~SP 2 63 
M9020-580-AAO 36 32 RE-0900000-KO 12 54 SM-3065052"TC 34 62 SS-6060220-SP 42 17 
Y9020-580-0AO 36 31 R0-0922702-00 2 26 SM-4030601 SN 13 30 SS-6060410-TP 12 56 
K9021-580-0AO 36 13 RO- !372301 00 8 57 SM-4030601 SN 13 31 SS-6090420-SP 42 18 
M9022-580-0AO 36 33 SM-4031851-SR 34 44 SS -6090420-SI' 42 19 
M9024- 580-0AO 36 9 SB-1070001-00 10 70 SM-4050855-SP 4 20 SS-6090540~SP 40 75 
M9025-580-0AO 36 14 SB-1080005-00 8 26 SM-4051405-SE 31 12 SS-6090620-SP 2 64 
Y9025-580-0AO 40 72 SB-1080005-00 18 28 SM-6040602-TP 16 63 SS~6090620-TP 13 27 
M9028-580-0AO 36 37 SB- 1080005-00 20 18 SM-6040602-TP 18 31 SS-6090630-TP 2 53 

-46-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO J:tGE REF PART NO J:tGE REF PART NO J:tGE REF PART NO J:tGE REF 

~til= NO .?nli NO .rn• NO p'IJ.m- NO 

SS-6090670-TP 6 49 SS-8151550-SP 6 48 WP-0952616-SD 12 13 229-30804 31 5 
SS-6092120-SP 28 22 SS-8660610-TP 6 52 WP-1702600-SO 31 19 229-30903 31 4 
SS-6092120-SP 28 23 SS-8660610-TP 10 63 WP-2232916-SZ 8 53 229-31000 31 3 
SS-6092120-SP 28 26 SS-8660610-TP 10 64 WS-0310002-KR 13 22 229-31109 31 2 
SS-6110430-TP 16 35 SS-8661012-TP 16 69 WS-0310702-KS 34 45 229-31208 31 15 
SS-6110430-TP 42 45 SS-9110920-CP 14 36 WS-0410002-KP 20 38 229-31307 31 11 
SS-6110610-TP 4 19 SS-9120910-TP 8 40 WS-0410002-KP 22 32 229-31406 31 8 
SS-6110610-TP 10 54 SS-9150910-SP 20 30 WS-0410002-KP 24 28 229-55504 13 4 
SS-6110610-TP 18 14 SS-9661230-CP 6 51 WS-0410002-KP 24 29 229-55900 13 7 
SS-6111010-SP 18 37 ST -4031 051-SN 32 12 WS-0510002-KN 31 16 229-56007 13 8 
SS-6111010-SP 18 44 ST-5041051-SN 37 4 WS-0610002-KN 30 40 229-56106 13 9 
SS-6111052-TP 42 51 ST-5041051-SN 37 14 WS-0610002-KN 34 64 229-56205 13 10 
SS-6111140-SP 2 68 S9622-710-000 34 36 WZ-0430200-KH 40 30 229-56403 13 12 
SS-6111140-SP 28 24 WZ-0430200-Kll 40 44 229-56809 40 74 
SS-6111620-SP 18 38 TA-0750704-RO 2 69 WZ-0430200-KH 40 53 229-56908 13 14 
SS-6120940-SP 14 32 TA-0850604-RO 2 94 229-57104 13 15 
SS-6121212-TP 12 57 TA-1050504-RO 2 70 100-04109 2 31 229-57203 13 16 
SS-6121610-SP 6 23 TA-1050504-RO 2 88 101-02259 38 15 236-04309 6 3 
SS-6121610-SP 10 62 TA-1250406-RO 2 71 105-02300 2 28 262-11607 2 30 
SS-6151220-SP 10 60 TA-1850805-RO 2 72 105-23504 12 31 262-21101 12 35 
SS-6151220-SP 12 58 TA-2100904-RO 2 73 106-18304 2 16 262-21200 12 36 
SS-6151412-TP 6 24 110-10303 10 22 262-22208 12 49 
SS-6151812-TP 14 33 WP-0320501-SC 13 32 110-47107 2 29 262-26001 10 76 
SS-6681712-TP 6 25 WP-0430800-SC 10 72 110-72402 2 33 262-30706 28 9 
SS-7060310-SP 42 44 WP-0430801-SC 20 31 111-10301 13 6 262-31100 12 10 
SS-7080510-TP 6 50 WP-0450000-SD 2 74 111-11051 13 13 262-34005 38 24 
SS-7090410-SP 16 36 WP-0450000-SD 2 75 111-55108 30 25 265-00900 14 3 
SS-7090620-TP 14 34 WP-0450000-SD 24 24 111-55207 30 26 265-01858 12 16 
SS-7090850-SP 2 85 WP-0450000-SD 28 30 111-58300 30 3 265-02906 10 31 
SS-7090910-SP 10 56 WP-045080 I-SD 2 95 111-58409 30 4 
SS-7090910-SP 38 16 WP-0450801-SD 4 21 111-58516 30 5 400-22157 32 9 
SS-7091110-SP 10 57 WP-0450801-SD 13 38 111-58607 30 6 400-22182 32 6 
SS-7091110-SP 20 27 WP-0450846-SP 16 41 111-59001 30 13 400-22185 32 3 
SS-7091410-SP 20 37 WP-0450846-SP 18 39 112-17114 6 15 400-22269 34 2 
SS-7110340-SP 38 10 WP-0450846-SP 20 32 112-17213 6 14 400-22269 36 35 
SS-7110510-SP 12 27 WP-0450846-SP 42 47 118-47308 10 26 400-22327 6 58 
SS-7110710-SP 2 86 WP-0480856-SP 10 67 122-10803 8 56 400-22507 2 81 
SS-7110710-SP 18 48 WP-0480856-SP 22 28 122-84303 10 33 400-22517 6 5 
SS-7110710-SP 24 22 WP-0480856-SP 24 25 135-08403 12 33 400-22520 36 15 
SS-7110720-SP 20 26 WP-0480856-SP 40 29 135-08700 12 34 400-34676 13 5 
SS-7110740-TP 16 34 WP-0480856-SP 40 43 135-13205 14 5 
SS-7110740-TP 42 46 WP-0480856-SP 40 52 135-13304 14 6 
SS-7110840-SP 2 65 WP-0482086-SD 10 77 135-18105 18 25 
SS-7110840-SP 2 67 WP-0482086-SD 13 39 135-18105 20 15 
SS-7110840-SP 8 36 WP-0482086-SD 14 37 135-29607 12 19 
SS-7110840-SP 12 28 WP-0501016-SC 32 20 135-51254 2 87 
SS-7110840-SP 13 36 WP-0501016-SD 2 76 137-16808 14 7 
SS-7110840-SP 22 26 WP-0501016-SD 16 70 137-17707 10 83 
SS-711 0840-SP 22 27 WP-0520656-SA 4 23 137-22509 10 28 
SS-7110840-SP 24 23 WP-0520656-SA 8 60 138-16855 12 37 
SS-7110840-SP 28 25 WP-0531000-SD 4 22 138-17408 14 22 
SS-7110840-SP 40 28 WP-0531000-SD 10 82 141-07809 16 2 
SS-7110840-SP 40 42 WP-0531001-SC 8 41 141-13450 2 36 
SS-7110840-SP 40 51 WP-0531001-SC 18 41 141-13468 2 32 
SS-7110910-SP 13 37 WP-0551016-SH 20 33 161-08300 40 27 
SS-7111110-TP 12 30 WP-0611626-SP 10 68 161-08300 40 41 
SS-7111410-SP 10 58 WP-0611626-SP 10 69 161-08300 40 50 
SS-7111810-TP 20 28 WP-0621016-SD 2 77 170-07402 30 7 
SS-7151210-SP 8 37 WP-0621016-SD 2 78 177-00402 13 34 
SS-7151210-SP 10 61 WP-0621016-SH 8 43 178-45009 34 22 
SS-8090610-SP 14 21 WP-0621026-SP 10 80 
SS-8110422-TP 2 24 WP-0641601-SC 8 52 225-37658 2 14 
SS-8110422-TP 2 66 WP-0641601-SC 30 38 225-38151 2 20 
SS-8110422-TP 10 74 WP-0651001-SC 22 29 225-38300 2 25 
SS-8110422-TP 13 28 WP-0651001-SC 22 30 225-38409 2 15 
SS-8110422-TP 20 29 WP-0651001-SC 24 26 229-07208 10 21 
SS-8110510-SP 6 27 WP-0651001-SC 24 27 229-07505 10 25 
SS-8110520-TP 12 51 WP-0651001-SC 34 63 229-07554 10 23 
SSC8Jl1610-SP 6 30 WP-0651056-SD 14 38 229-07604 10 24 
SS-8120410-SP 10 59 \VP-0740516-SP 10 75 229-20508 2 41 
SS-8120410-SP 14 35 WP-0820526-SD 18 40 229-24005 8 49 
SS-8120740-SP 8 38 WP-0841600-SE 14 39 229-30309 31 14 
SS-8120740-SP 8 39 WP-0850002-SP 8 42 229-30358 31 I 
SS-8150822-TP 6 28 WP-0851846-SC 30 39 229-30408 31 10 
SS-8150822-TP 12 29 WP-0871602-SE 26 19 229-30507 31 9 
SS-8150822-TP 16 68 WP-0871602-SE 30 22 229-30705 31 7 

-47-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

48-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-49-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1998-2005JUKI CORP. 

*•~~3~M~~Ee.~~~~~t 
Ut.il::l-;J;~. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

i:>JI~,~~' ~~!'!Sifit 
To order or 101' further 
lnfOfmatlon, 
please contact : 

*.:~~~-'>' IJ A 1- t1M/iortu\~t~!O-'f~fJ < ll:ll!:-t~•fi<5J•J *~· . 
*The description coYered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*.:~~~-'Y IJ A H1. 2005iJ:12~JJI.t£~i$iiott!f~flll \,f~fJ~'t'T. 
*This parts list Is ectted in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2005. 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




